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BEFORE THE HON'BLE NATIONAL GREEN TRIBUNAL, 
PRINCIPAL BENCH, NEW DELHI 

 
OA NO. 622/2024 

IN THE MATTER OF: 

VARUN GULATI        ...APPLICANT 

VERSUS 

STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.        ...RESPONDENTS 
 
 
OBJECTIONS TO THE REPORT OF THE JOINT COMMITTEE ON 
BEHALF OF RESPONDENT NO. 40, M/S SMITZ MARKETING 
 

 
MOST RESPECTFULLY SHOWETH: 

1. That the present objections are being filed on behalf of M/s Smitz 

Marketing, the Respondent No. 40, in compliance with the direction 

dated 27.02.2025 passed by this Hon’ble Tribunal, wherein the 

recently added industries in the Barhi Industrial Area matter were 

directed to file their objections to the Joint Committee Report dated 

03.01.2025. 

 
2. That at the outset, it is submitted that the observations in the Joint 

Committee Report (hereinafter “the Report”) do not correctly reflect 

the compliance status of the Answering Respondent’s unit. Certain 

findings in the Report appear to be based on assumptions and outdated 

assessments, rendering them inconsistent with the Answering 

Respondent’s current operational realities. 
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3. That the Answering Respondent, M/s Smitz Marketing, located at Plot 

No. 522A, HSIIDC, Barhi, Phase-II, Sonipat, Haryana, is involved in 

the process of dyeing. The facility operates in full compliance with 

environment regulations prescribed by the Haryana State Pollution 

Control Board (HSPCB). The unit maintains proper and adequate 

Effluent Treatment Plant (ETP) facilities with flow meters and 

maintains logbooks for fresh water, trade effluent generated, treated, 

and production data. The treated water is discharged into the HSIIDC 

sewer & CETP for final treatment. 

 
4. OBJECTIONS TO THE JOINT COMMITTEE REPORT: 

 
4.1. That the Answering Respondent submits that an inspection was 

conducted on 08.08.2024, and certain observations were recorded 

regarding the operation of its Primary Effluent Treatment Plant 

(PETP). The Answering Respondent further submits that a Show 

Cause Notice dated 02.01.2025, was issued by the Haryana State 

Pollution Control Board (HSPCB), alleging non-compliance on 

certain grounds of non-compliance.  

 
4.2. That it is submitted that all of the issues as in the Joint Committee 

Report were also raised in the Show Cause Notice issued by HSPCB, 

to which the answering respondent submitted a detailed and reasoned 

response. The answering respondent duly clarified its position and 

provided documentary evidence of its compliance to HSPCB. 

Therefore, the continued reliance on these findings is unjustified and 

does not accurately reflect the present compliance status of the unit. 

A Copy of the latest detailed and reasoned response to the HSPCB 
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Show Cause Notice along with all the relevant annexures is annexed 

herewith and marked as ANNEXURE R-1. 

 
4.3. That during the inspection on 08.08.2024 by the joint team of CPCB 

and HSPCB, it was noted that the ETP was under maintenance. The 

dyeing process was not operational on the day of inspection; however, 

non-polluting processes such as weaving were active. It is important 

to note that there was no water at the inlet and only still water was 

present at the outlet of the storage tank during this period. The ETP 

was being cleaned by diluting water with hard sludge and transferred 

directly to the sludge bed, which the officers observed. The samples 

taken by the officers from the still water at the outlet, which led to a 

rise in parameters, were not reflective of normal operating conditions. 

 
4.4. That the Answering Respondent conducted timely self-analysis and 

observed that the parameters were within limits. The high reduction 

in pollution parameters as indicated in the Show Cause Notice is not 

indicative of dilution with freshwater but a consequence of advanced 

treatment technology and the specific nature of the processes 

involved, which require a 4-stage washing process for polyester yarn. 

This process naturally results in diluted effluent. The Answering 

Respondent has implemented a Chemical Management System using 

non-toxic, eco-friendly ZDHC-approved chemicals, optimizing 

resource utilization and reducing pollution loads in wastewater. 

 
4.5. That the Answering Respondent has implemented color coding in the 

PETP for the purpose of pipeline identification of treated, untreated, 

and utility water systems. The process flow diagram demonstrating 
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the design and treatment stages supports the efficiency and 

compliance of our operations. There has been no dilution in the 

process; the water used was solely for the removal of hard sludge, 

which is not covered under the normal process. 

 
4.6. That the Answering Respondent has deposited a performance security 

fee of Rs. 2,00,000 and a water testing re-sampling fee of Rs. 4,500 

to demonstrate its commitment to compliance. In fact, thereafter, a re-

visitation and re-sampling has been conducted on 25.07.2025. 

 
4.7. That any adverse order based on the findings of the Joint Committee 

Report would have severe financial implications and cause significant 

operational disruptions to the answering respondent. The unit 

employs a large workforce, and any disruption in operations would 

negatively impact the livelihoods of numerous employees and their 

families. The answering respondent is a key contributor to the textile 

industry, and any undue penalties or restrictions would harm not only 

the unit but also suppliers, vendors, and small businesses that rely on 

its operations. 

 
4.8. That in view of the above submissions, the Answering Respondent 

also prayed that the allegations in the Show Cause Notice be 

reconsidered, as they were based on incorrect assumptions and lacked 

substantive evidence. The Respondent requested that its compliance 

measures be duly recognized and that it be granted an opportunity for 

re-inspection with independent verification to conclusively establish 

adherence to environmental norms, which was in fact done on 

25.07.2025. The Answering Respondent reiterated its commitment to 
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upholding all regulatory standards and sought a fair and just 

resolution of the matter.  

 
5. That the Answering Respondent remains committed to environmental 

sustainability, regulatory compliance, and responsible industrial 

operations and prays for a just and fair assessment of its compliance 

status. 

 
6. The Answering Respondent further reserves its right to file additional 

pleadings or affidavits, if necessary, in response to any subsequent 

developments in the present proceedings. 

 
 
FILED THROUGH: 

          
[SIDDHARTH BATRA], [ARCHNA YADAV] [SHIVANI CHAWLA] 
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New Delhi-110001. 
Mob.: 9888884445 
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= 
SMITZ MARKETING 1§ I 

g 
Manufacturers & Suppliers Of : All Kinds Of Sewing Threads L v 2 

Registered Office : 41 Pitampura Vilage, New Delhi-110034 
QA A Sale Depot ?mzm‘d e e Kakal Now Delh-110010 Ph.: 011-41092391 

3 55 1056, Basement, Vats Market, Dundahera, Gurgaon, Haryana, Ph.: 0124-4218454 
s Works : 522-A, HSIIDC, Barhi, Phase-ll, Sonepat, Haryana, Ph.; 0130-2082522 fl 

ey GSTIN NO. DELHI : 07AGMPKA653K12Z 'GSTIN NO. HARYANA : 0AGMPKA4653K1Z1 — 

‘emall : info@smitz.in s e 

To 

The Regional Officer 

Haryana State Pollution Control Board 
Sonipat 

Subject:- Reply to show notice for Closure under section 33-A of water 
Act,1974,prosecution action under section 43/44 of water Act,1974, revocation of 

consent u/s 27 of the water (Prevention & Control of Pollution) Act, 1974 & ufs 21 

(4) of the Air (Prevention and Control of Pollution) Act, 1981 and imposing 

environmental compensation as per order dated 22.12.2021. 

Dear sir, 

With reference to the letter no HSPCB/SR/2025/2644 dated 02.01.2025 

received on dated 16.01.2025, it is mentioned that we agree to the statement that 

the unit was inspected on 08.08.2024 by the joint team of CPCB and HSPCB. We 

approve that our unit is involved in the process of dyeing. 

Though, at the time of inspection some discrepancies were observed that has been 

fulfilled below:- 

1. Itis mentioned that as we have agreed upon the fact that our unit was visited by 

the team consisting one male and one female respectively. Our ETP was under 

maintenance by that time, it was observed by the officers too. The dyeing process 

was not functional that day but the non polluting process i.e. weaving was 

undergoing. The plant was inspected by the officers, there was no water present at 

the inlet, and only the still water was present at the outlet of storage tank. The ETP 

was getting clean by diluting water with hard sludge and it was directly transferred to 

the sludge bed. But, the officers took the samples from the still water at the outlet 

that led to rise in parameters. Further, it is mentioned that we have already made 

timely self analysis and observed that the parameters were within limits. The copy of 

the same has been enclosed. 

*We have made the color coding applicable in the unit, to highlight the pipes 

according to the effluent process chart; the same has been placed on the ETP. 

Y 
\UTION 

v 
NA STATE POL 

/Q“‘\\"’; M%
&fiméomk

m BOARD 

plot-1, 5
¢€‘M'15,

 part-1l 

ONEPAT-131001
(HR)

ANNEXURE R-1
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So, in this regard the reply to the discrepancies:- 

Firstly, the samples for analysis have been taken from the still water 
and secondly that’s the main reason for unstable parameters, there has been no 

dilution in the process, only the water was used to remove the hard sludge that’s not 

covered under the process. 

Furthermore, we have deposited performance security fee amounting to 

Rs. 2,00,000/- vide transaction no1801BBD03584 dt 18.01.2025 in favor of Haryana 

State Pollution Control Board Panchkula. We have also deposited water testing Re- 

sampling fee for Rs. 4500/- vide transaction no 1801B0D09115 Dt 18.01.2025 (copy 

enclosed). 

Concluding the above, it is requested that re-visit and re-sampling must be 

conducted. 

Thank you 

Yours faithfully 

For Sraits MatketiaB<ETING 

\3 
Authorized Efi%ed Signatory 

Encl:- Copy of Self Analysis Report 

Copy of receipts Rs. 200000+4500/- 

(%] CamScanner 
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Performance Security 

H 

Transferred To 

Hspchb Fee 

%2,00,000 
Transferred successfully a8} 

fransaction 1D 1801BBD03584 

type IMPS 

PUNJAB NATIONAL BANK 

Account Number 4916000100007912 

IFSC Code PUNB0431600 

From YES BANK 

1 Account 070363200000510 

Water sample Testing Fee 

Transferred To 

Hspch Fee 

4,500 
Transferred successfully h, 2025, 

1801B0D09115 

Tr IMPS 

To PUNJAB NATIONAL BANK 

Account Number 4916000100007912 

IFSC Cod PUNB0491600 

From YES BANK 

From Account 070363200000510 
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Plot No. 1, Seclor-15, Part-1I, Sonipat 

»"’} “FF HARYANA STATE POLLUTION CONTROL BOARD 
{ N 
N Ph. - 0130- 2236119, E-mail ID: - hspcbrosr@gmail.com 

No. HSPCBISRI2025/ o3 ¢41L] Dated: )/ /¢S 
To 

M/s SMITZ MARKETING, 
PLOT NO 522A PH Il HSIIDC BARHI, 
District Gannaur. Sonipat, Haryana 

Sub:  Show Cause Notice for Closure under section 33-A of Water Act, 1974, prosecution action 

under section 43/44 of Water Act, 1974, revocation of consent u/s 27 of the Water 

(Prevention & Control of Pollution) Act, 1974 & uls 21 (4) of the Air (Prevention and 

Control of Pollution) Act, 1981 and imposing environmental compensation as per order 

dated 22.12.2021. 

Whereas, the unit was inspected on 08.08.2024 by the Joint Team of CPCB and HSPCB in 

reference to OA N0.622/2024 litled as Varun Gulati Vs State of Haryana & Ors. pending before Hob’ble 

NGT, New Delhi and the unit is involved in process of Dyeing having CTO valid upto 30.09.2026 

Whereas, during inspection following deficiencies have been observed which need to be 

compiiea as per condition of CTO granted to the said unit:- 

1. Freshwater tap was found open in the tube settler of the ETP after flash mixing tank which was 

providing flow at the outlet. 

2 Effluent characteristics: as per analysis report is as below: - 

[ Parameter 717“§ETP inlet | PETP outiet | Prescribed | Compliance w.r.t norms 

& | discharge 

i \ norms ‘ 

’ pH I rlet - 87 | 6090 ‘v"”' T 

|  samples mot| | o 

| BOD (mg/) | collected as 5 500 Non-Complying (Dilution) 

T ,A,J inlet  pump ] 
| 1400 

COD Mg was  under EL % 

T ~| maintenance |5~ | 1500 
| 78S (mall) ‘ dvig r 

08 (moi) | — inspection 860 2100 

Sulphldes (mgfl) ‘ & | [ 

| Phenolic : T185 T 

compound - | | 
| R - 

(%] CamScanner
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ischarge norms for Sulphide (6 mg/l aq4: 

plying w.r.t consented discharg Gains 4 . -Com| 

3. o 1.85 mg/l against 1 mg/l). LN 
phenolic compounds ( 

Therefore, you are hereby directed to show cause & explain within 15 days as 1, Why ¢ 
tion may not be taken against your unit uls 33-A Water (Prevention and Contro| of F’ol\u!qm 

acti An 

1974, prosecution action under section 43/44 of Water (Prevention and Control of Pollution) Ac 
) on of consent u/s 27 of the Water (Prevention & Control of Pollution) Act. 1974 ¢, 

1974 

and revocati uls 21 14 

of the Air (Prevention and Control of Pollution) Act, 1981 besides initiation of legal action unde: 1 

for non-compliance of the relevant provisions of Environmental Acts/Rules/Laws. 

In case you fail to reply/comply with the deficiencies mentioned above within above mentionsq 

stipulated time period, it will be presumed that you have nothing to say in this regard and accept the 

status as mentioned above, which will warrant closure action against your unit under relevant Asts 

Rules besides initiation of legal action under the relevant Acts/Rules without giving any further noti 

Whereas, for the above said violations you are liable to pay the Environmental Compensation 

terms of the directions of Board issued letter no. HSPCB/PLG/2021/2343-2350 dated 22.12.2021 as 

assessed by the Board as per methodology defined therein. 

(etis 
Region 

Sonepat 
Endst. No. HSPCB/SR/2025/ Dated: 

A copy of the above is forwarded to the Chaiman, HSPCB, Panchkula for information, please 

Regional OFf 
Sonepat Regi 

(%] CamScanner
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SubmissionofReply dt. 21.04.2025

To

The RegionalOfficer

HaryanaState Pollution Control Board

Sonipat

Date 28.04.2025

Subject: Submission of Replyto Show Cause Notice No. HSPCB/SR/2025/659 dated
21.04.2025- in regard to Reference:Show Cause Notice issued to M/s Smitz
Marketing,Plot No. 522A HSIIDC,Phase-I1, Barhi, District SonipatHaryana.

Dear Sir,

With due respect, I on behalf of M/s Smitz Marketing, Plot No. 522A,
Phase-ll, HSIIDC Industrial Area, Barhi, District Sonipat, humbly submitthe following in

response to the Show Cause Notice No. HSPCB/SR/2025/659 dated 21.04.2025,
received dt.21.04.2025through registered e-mail as:

-

1 Thatwe acknowledgeand confirm that our unitwas inspected bythe Joint
Committee of CPCB and HSPCB on 08.08.2024 in reference to OA No.622/2024.The unit

is engaged in finishing of Dyed Yarn (Polyester Yarn) followed by washing and dyeing

which is water polluting in nature and covered under red category of consent
management of the Board dated 04.12.2020 and the unit has obtained CTOto our unit

vide No. 30439354 dated 13.12.2022 for the period 01/10/2022- 30/09/2027and during

the said visit, the effluent sampleswere collected and observations were noted.

2 That our unit has always maintained a proactive approach towards

compliancewith environmental laws and the directions issued by the Hon'ble Board. We
have taken the observations seriously and have since taken steps for appropriate

corrective and preventive action.

3. Incompliance with the directives, pleasefind below our point-wise

submission and supportingdocumentation:-

[A]we are submitting original Affidavit A notarized affidavit confirming that the unit does

not have any separate or parallel connection to the storm water drainage system is

enclosed. Annexure-l

[B]BorewellDetails: There is no Borewell install in the unit, we have use only HSIIDC

water Billcopy enclosed 6 Months. Annexure-l|

Page 1-2
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[C]Water Balance Chart: Awater balance chart indicating raw water consumption,
usageacross various processes, and the sourceof water procurementis enclosed.

Annexure-ll|

[D)NOCfrom HWRA: Not Applicable in this casebecause we have use HSIIDC water
only.

[� Raw Materials and Production data: The list and documents for raw material has
been enclosed andComprehensivedetails of finished goods(with quantities) along with
GSTR-1 and GSTR-2 statementsfor the last 6months are attached. Annexure-IV

[FJPETP Logbook: PETP operation logbook covering chemica/electricity consumption
and treated effluent records, along with relevant purchase and servicing bills, are
submitted herevwith. Annexure-V

[G]Hazardous Waste Disposal: Copy of the valid agreementwith M/sGEPILfor disposal
of PETP sludge and corresponding manifests generated via HROCMMS portal for the past

one year are enclosed. Annexure-VI

[H]TradeEffluent Quantum: Updateddata on actual trade effluent generation vis-à-vis

the CTO capacity is provided. If required, we shall initiate the due process for capacity
revision.

[]Water ConservationMeasures: Report detailingthe implementation of CPCB textile

charter recommendations, including water recycling and conservation initiatives, is

enclosed.

1.we have installed Screencum Oil and GreaseTrap for cleaning and remove waste.

2.we have installed Blow air at all Corners and Mix well from Bottoms.

3.we have installed Automaticinlet and outlet pH meter.

5.There is no Salt use in the process.

6.There is no Soda Ash use in the process.

7.No cooling toweruse at various stage

9.we reduced MLR@1/28.5 as per self-washing report.

10.We have installed TDS meter final PETPoutlet line.

Page 2-3
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U]Treated Effluent Outlet: Photographic evidence of the visible single outlet connected
toHSIDCmanhole,located outside our unit premises, is enclosed for verification.

Annexure-VIl

Further, it is mentioned that there has been issue regarding the PETP adequacy
and dilution concerns,it is regarded that the unit has made colour coding at the PETP to

show the accuracy and it is mentioned that none type of mischief like dilution is

processed in the unit.

Moreover, there has been additional shortcomings fulfilled below: -

1. It is mentioned that we agreethat the inspection was being held and the inlet pump of
ETP was under maintenance,the same has been cleaned and maintained (photographs
enclosed). Annexure-VIll

2.It is mentioned that the freshwater tap was open in tube settler to clean the ETP, after

its cleaning the freshwater tap was dismantled from that place (photographs enclosed).

3.It is clarified that the unit is complying under the prescribed norms,the samehas been
checked with timely assessmentsfrom the board's recognized lab, it is requested to

conductthe sample for same.

Also, there has been no dilution made in the unit. Proper colour coding has been made
at the PETP to showcase the reality.

1. Regarding thePETP adequacy: we have initiated a structural adequacy assessment

through a government-approvedtechnical institution and will submitthe final report

shortly.

2.Simultaneously, we are initiating re-sampling as per the HSPCB policy, and we have

deposited the performancesecurity fee amountingto Rs 200000/-vide IMPS Ref No.

1801BBD03584 online receipts dated 18.01 .2025and resampling fees amountingto Rs

4500/- vide IMPS Ref No. 1801BODO9115 online receipt dated 18.01.2025.

Annexure-IX- X

Also, there has been no dilution made in the unit. Proper colour coding has been made

at the PETP to showcase the reality.

We assure that our unit remains committed to environmental protection, pollution

prevention, and adherence to statutory norms under the Water and Air Acts. We are

continuously upgrading our infrastructure and processes to meet the prescribed

standards.

Page3-4
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Prayer: Inview ofthe above submissionsand supporting compliance documents, we
humbly requestyour kind office to considerour response as satisfactory and take
the same on record.

Weassureyou of our utmostcooperationand timely compliance in all futurematters
aswelL.

Thanking you,

For SMItZ MARKEJHGYours faithfully,

|SignatoryFor Smitz Marketing
futonised:

[Authorised Signatory]

Enclosed:-Annexure 1 to X

Page4-4
For SMIYZ MARKETNG

Authorised Signatory
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Agreement Award 

Certificate No. 

GRN No. 

Name: 

H.No/Floor : X 

City/Village: X 
Phone: 

Name: 

H.No/Floor: X 

Phone: 

City/Village: X 

Smitz Marketing 

1. 

3. 

TAX2025D6 

4. 

131277000 

98******06 

Purpose: affdavit 

5. 

Hspcb 

6. 

99******99 

Indian-Non Judicial Stamnp 
Haryana Government 

Seller / First Party Detail 

Sector/Ward: X 

District : X 

Sector/Ward: X 

VERIFICATION 

Buyer / Second Party Detail 

District: XX 

Verified at ....... 

LandMark: X 

X 

The authenticity of this document can be verified by scanning this QrCode Through smart phone or on the ebsite toearasb 

State 

LandMark: X 

X State: 

I, Harish Kumar Johar, Proprietor of M/s Smitz Marketing situated at plot no.522 A HSIIDC, Barhi, Sonipat, do hereby solemnly affirm 

and declare as under: -

Date.. 

ATEIDAVil 

Date: 24/04/2025 

Stamp Duty Paid: 101 

Penalty : 
(Ra. Zaro Ony) 

6TARS 

0 

That I am the lawful Proprietor of the industrial unit operating under the name and style of M/s Smitz Marketing, situated at 

plot no.522 A HSIIDC, Barhi, Sonipat Haryana 

Sachin Advocate Ganaur 

6TAR 

That the said industrial unit is duly connected to the designated sewerage/drainage system as provided by the (HSIIDC). 

Sachin 

That there exists no unauthorized, separate, or parallel connection from my industrial unit to the storm water drainage 

channel, nor has such a connection ever been established. 

Advocate 
Ganaur 
Rez No, s4 

That I hereby undertake and affirm that no such unauthorized, separate, or parallel connection shall be made in the future 

to the storm water drainage system under any circumstances. 

That in the event any such unauthorized connection is discovered at any time, I shall be solely and fully responsible for the 

same and shall be liable to face any legal, administrative, or penal action initiated by HSIIDC, the Haryana State Pollution 

Control Board (HSPCB), or any other competent authority in accordance with applicable laws, rules, and regulations. 

That this Affidavit is being executed for submission to the Haryana State Pollution Control Board (HSPCB), Sonipat, as a 

formal declaration and undertaking with regard to the absence of any separate or parallel conhegioo NiHesA Riec TIAtO 

drainage system from the aforesaid industrial unit. 

S Dtn concealed therefrom. 
I, the above-named deponent, do hereby verity that the contents of this affidavit are true and correct to the best of my knowledge and 

belief. No part of it is false and nothingA 

SEPBYoprietor 

For SMITZ MARKETING 

ATTESTED 

NOTARY 

Proprietor 

185464
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Wfl!) 'on ale~ 
of Yf'.~ler./rO!ri 
B«eweU(I) 
(if 1ny) 

0 

27311 

w. , .. •dlllllll 11111 lie._ 4 lhtl'Mllr ,__ oi., ol order lo,_, Nn two lll,CIIII/II. 

Repo,t Date: Mon Apr 28 13:21:12 

lndu1ltlll Etlllt II 522-A 1012 

u~ Con1umed(KI) RIIO ~r1~~i~~li>~ .. 

. 
4335 11 47885 

... ,. . . 
iito.oiriq;;1r. 

~

, ·: "ft'j )", ,._: r - ' ...... .- > J !'ll~/1!' ~:.-r,_; 
,J,. P~;Totai 'l . P~ablt ofaJ.)f ara-; ..... Sutdw~: P.Y:'!!P. ·'i, , Cied~ ~I:a'tfcn, (h) 6 • ,,, Wo~~. 

Penalty Any(e) Aml.(f) Due Date (g) dutcf~~ . Char0e1(d) 
(a+t>+c+d+..t) (g+h) 

0 0 0 75956 7599 83552 

Forandonbehd 

zM 
\NG 

. d Signatori 
utnonse 

195465



SMITZ MARKETING | 522-A, PH-2, HSIIDC, BARHI, SONEPAT- 131101 

Water Procured from HSIIDC Supply 

Mach No 

Mach No 

1. Grey Yarn Wind to Soft Package for Dyeing- No Water Usage. 

3. 

2. Boiler Capacity 1.0/hr X 1000 Itr per Hr. Pressure Maintained 5 to 6.5 KG 

3 

4 

5 

7 

8 

(Runs on Customer Demand - Once a wek, Boiler running time -7Hrs/week). 
Dyeing of Yarn Water used per day in dyeing Machines> 

11 

12 

1 

2 

Mach Capacity (KG) Lots/Day Mach Capacity/Day (KG) 
50 

16 

16 

13 

18 

48 

48 

|Mach Capacity (KG) 

For 

7 

32 

360 

Total 

272 

Litre/KG 

Water 

|Utilised 

Used on Customer Demand (Appx Once a Week) 

Total 

Litre/KG 

Water Utilised Per Week 

2 

2 

3 

2 

3 

3 

ETING 

|Authorised Siqnatory 

4. Drying of Dyed Yarn-No Water Usage. 

S 

1 

522- "hN 
SON' I 
GSTIN 

1 

7. No of Employees 20 (20 x 30 = 600 litre/ day ) 
8. Cleaning of machines/ flooring approx 300 litre / day 

5. Winding of Yarn on Cones & Tubes - No Water Usage. 
6. Final Packaging of Finished Goods - No Water Usage. 

100 

32 

Lots/Week Mach Capacity/Day (KG) 

32 

26 

54 

96 

144 

21 

96 

601 

28.59 

17182.59 

360 

272 

632 

Total water utilised per day is 1166 + 17182 + 2560 + 600 + 300 = 21808 litre / day. 

24.3 

15357.6 

LTING 
DC, BARHI 
A-131101 
53K1Z1 

205466



215467



225468



235469



245470



255471



265472



275473



285474



295475



305476



315477



325478



335479



345480



355481



365482



375483



385484



395485



405486



415487



425488



435489



445490



Amended amount- Total 

Net differential amount (Amended -Original) 
(b) Liable to pay tax u/s 9(5) 
Amended amount- Total 

Net differential amount (Amended - Original) 

15-Supplies U/s 9(5) 
Total 

- For Registered Recipients 
Regular 

DE 

SEZWP 

SEZWOP 

- For Unregistered Recipient 

Description 

15A ()-Amended Supplies U/s 9(5) -For Registered Recipients 
Amended amount - Total 

Net differential amount (Amended -Original) 
Regular 
DE 

SEAWP 

SEZWOP 

15A 00- Amended Supplies U/s 9(5)- For Unregistered Recipients 
Amended amount- Total 

Net differential amount (Amended -Original) 

Total Labity (Osivard supplies,other than Reversecharge) 

Verification: 

Date: 05/12/2024 
Signature 
Name of Authorized Signatory 
HARISH JOHAR 

No. of 
records 

Designation/Status: Proprietor 

0 

0 

0 

0 

Document 

Type 
Net Value 

Net Value 

Net Value 

Net Value 

Document/Net 
Value 

Document 

Document 

Document 

Document 

Document 

Net Value 

Document 

Document 

Docurnent 

Document 

.Document 
Document 

Net Value 

Net Value 

Value () 

0.00 
0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 
0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

9779A6012 

Integrated Tax () 

0.00 
0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

20.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

T0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

579,418.06 

Central Tax (3) 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

297,058.59 

State/UT Tax (3) 

0.00 
0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

297,058.59 

Cess () 

For SMITZ MARhLIiNG 

0.00 

0.00 

Authorised Signatory 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

I hereby solemnly affrn and declare that the information given herein above is true and correctto the best of my knowledge and belief and nothing has been concealed there from and in case 
of any reduction in output tax liability the.beneft thereof has been/ will be pased on to the recipient of supply. 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

IP Address: 152.56.65.37 

455491



1 

2 

Total 

Total 

Total 

GSTIN 

(a) 

Total 

(b) 

Total 

c) 

Central Tax (3) 

4A-Taxable outward supplies made to registered persons (other than reverse charge supplies) including supplies made through e-comimerce operator attracting TCS - B2B Regular 
407351.21 

Total 

()ARN date 

Legal name of the registered person 

6A= Exports (with/without payment) 

EXPWP 

Trade name if anyS 

EXPWOP 

ARN 

SEZWP 

Description 

68- Supplies made to SEZ unit or SEZ developer- SEZWP/SEZWOP 

SEZWOP 

6C- Deemed Exports-DE 

48-Taxable outward supplies made to registered persons attracting tax on reverse charge -B2B Reverse charge 

No. of 

Details of outward supplies of goods or services 

records 

212 

0 

Document 

Type 

Invoice 

Invoice 

5-Taxable outward inter-state supplies made to unregistered persons (where invoice valúe is more thani Rs. 1lakh) including supplies made throughecommerce operator, rate wise- B2CL (Large) 
Invoice 

Invoice 

Invoice 

Anvoice 

FORM GSTR-1 

[See rule 59(1)] 

Invoice 

06AGMPK4653K1Z1 

HARISH KUMAR JOHAR 

SMITZ MARKETING 

AA061024140263U 

08/11/2024 

Invoice 

Invoice 

Invoice 

Value () 

1,26,12,188.18 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

Integrated Tax () 

0.00 

6,98,760.18 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

Financial year 

0.00 

Tax period 

State/UT Tax () 

40735121 

0.00 

0.00 

2024-25 

7- Taxable supplies (Net of debit and credit notes) to unregistered persons (other than the supplies covered in Table 5) including supplies made throügh e-commerce operator attracting TC§-42c^(0thers) 

October 

Cess ) 

For SMITZ MARKETING 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

IP Address: 152.56.65.37 

Authorised Signatory 

465492



Totel 

$-Nil rated, exempted ard non GST ouhvad supplies 

Desoriptien 

ArTenda arnut-Tosa 

Ne difierertia anout (Amended-Ongins) 

Amended anout-Total 

Net differertial anourt (Amended -Origina) 

Net differertial amournt (Amended - Orngina) 

SA-Amenänettotarsbie outNsrd suppies made to registered person in retums of earlier tax periods in table 4-B2B Regular 

Amended amournt-Total 

Net diffeential amount (Amended-Original)-Total 
EXPWP 

EXPWOP 

No. of 
reeorda 

Net differential amount (Amended-Origina)-Total 
SEZWP 

SEZWOP 

9A-Amendment to Eport suppies in retums of earlier tax periods in table 6A (EXPWP/EXPWOP) 

SA-Amendrnert to tarabie outward supplies made to registered person in retums of earlier tax periods in table 4-B2B Reverse charge 

0 

Net differential amount (Amended -Original) 

9B-Credit/Debit Notes (Registered) - CDNR 

Document 
Type 

Net Value 

0 

0 

9A Amendment to Deemed Exports in returns of earlier tax periods in table 6c (DE) 
Amended amount-Total 

Invoice 

0 

Invoice 

9A-Amendment to nter State supplies made to unregistered person (where invoice value is more than Rs.1 lakh) in returnsof earlier tax periodsin table 5-B2CL (Large 
Armended anout-Total Invoice 

Involce 

Invoice 

Involce 

Value (3) 

Involce 

9,00 

Involce 

0.00 

Involce 

0,00 

Invoice 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

9A-Amendment to spplies made to SEZ units or SEZ, developers in returns of earlier tax perlods in table 6B (SEZWP/SEZWOP) 
Amended amout- Total 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

Intggratsd Tax () 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

O.00 
O.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

Cennal Tax (3) State^UT Tex 3) 

0.00 

00 
O.00 

0.00 

0.00 

.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

Cess) 

0.00 or SMITZ MØ.0QikETING 

D.00 

1.40 

1.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

AuthorisedRAgdress:N 52.56.65.37 

475493



Total -Net off debit/credit notes (Debit notes - Credit notes) 

Description 

9B-Credi/Debit Notes (Unregistered)-CDNUR 
Total- Net off debit/credit notes (Debit notes-Credit notes) 

Unregistered Type 

Credit / Debit notes issued to registered person for taxable outward supplies in table 4 other than table 6 - B2B Regular 

B2CL 

Note 

Credit / Debit notes issued to registered person for taxable outward supplies in table 6C - DE 

Net Total (Debit notes - Credit notes) 

EXPWP 

EXPWOP 

Net Total (Debit notes - Credit notes) Note -17,307.00 

Credit / Debit notes issued to registered person for taxable outward supplies in table 4 other than table 6- B2B Reverse charge 
Net Total (Debit notes - Credit notes) Note 

Credit / Debit notes issued to registered person for taxable outward supplies in table 6B- SEZWP/SEZWOP 
Net Total (Debit notes - Credit notes) 

9c-Amended CreditUDebit Notes (Registered)-cDNRA 
Amended amount-Total 

Net Differential armount (Net Amended Debit notes - Net 
Amended Credit notes)- Total 

Net total (Net Amended Debit notes- Net Amended 
Credit notes) 

Net total (Net Amended Debit notes- Net Amended 
Credit notes) 

No. of 
records 

4 

Net total (Net Amended Debit notes- Net Amended 
Credit notes) 

Net total (Net Amended Debit notes- NetAmended 
Credit notes) 

Document 

Type 

4 

9c-Amended Credit/Debit Notes (Unregistered)- CDNURA 

Note 

Amended amount-Total 
Net Differential l amount (Net Amended Debit notes- Net 
Amended Credit notes) - Total 

Unregistered Type 

0 

Note 

Note 

Note 

Note 

Note 

Note 

Note 

Amended Credit / Debit notes issued to registered person for taxable outward supplies in table 6C - DE 

Amended Credit / Debit notes issued to registered person for taxable outward supplies in table 4 other than table 6- B2B Regular 

Note 

Value () 

-17,307.00 

Note 

Amended Credit / Debit notes issued to registered person for taxable outward supplies in table 4 other than table 6 -B2B Reverse charge 

Note 

0.00 

Note 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

Amended Credit / Debit notes issued to registered person fortaxable outward supplies in table 6B- SEZWP/SEZWOP 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.003 

0.00 

0.00 

Integrated Tax () 

-1,009.20 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

-1,009.20 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

o.00 
0.00 

0.00 
0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

Central Tax (3) 

-605.52 

-605.52 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

State/UT Tax () 

-605.52 

-605.52 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

Cess () 

KETING 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

AuthorisedPAddrês8.Y52.56.65.37 

485494



Total 

Amended amount - Total 

B2CL 

Net differential amount (Amended-Original) 

Total 

- EXPWP 

- EXPVWOP 

Total 

Description 

Amended amount- Total 

Total 

Total 

Amended amount - Total 

12- HSNwise surmmary of outward supplies 

13- Documents issúed 

Total 

10-Amendment to taxable outward supplies made to unregistered person in returns for earlier tax periods in table Zinclüding supplies made through e commerce operator attracting TCS -B2C (Others) 

Net issued documents 

14-Suppli�s made through E-Commerce Operators 

(a) Lisble to collect tax u/s 52 

No. of 
records 

(b) lable to pay tax /s 9(5) 

0 

144-Amended Supplies made through E-Commerce Operators" 

0 

11A(1),11A(2)-Advances received forwhich invoice has not been issued (tax amount to be added to the output tax liability) (Net of refund vouchers, if any) 

Amended amount - Total 

Net diffenential amount (Amended- Original) 

0 

(a) Liable to collet tax u/s 52 

0 

11A-Amendmet to advances received in retums for earlier tax periods in table 11A(1), 11A(2) (Net of refund vouchers, if any) 

Document 
Type 

216 

Note 

0 

Note 

0.00 

11e(1),11B(2) Advance amount receved in eärtier tax peiod and adjusted against the suppliés being shown inihis tax period in Table Nos4:5 6 anid 7 (Net of refund vouchers, ifany) 

0 

Note 

18-Amendmient to advances adjusted in returms for earlier tax periods in table 118(1),11B(2) (Net of refund vouchers ifany) 

0 

Net Value 

Net Value 

Net Value 

Net Value 

Net Value 

NA 

All Documents 

Value () 

Net Value, 

0.00 

0.00 

Net Value 

0.00 

Net Value 

Net Value 

0.00 

Net Value 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

12594,88118: 

0.00 

0.00 

Integrated Tax () 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 
000 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 
0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

697,750,98 

0.00 

0.00 
0.00 

Central Tax () 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

o.00 

0.00 

F0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

4,06,745.69 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

State/UT Tax () 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

4.06,745.69 

0.00 
0.00 

0.00 

Cess () 

SMTZ 0.00RKaHNG 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

uthorirAGa 3256.65.37 

495495



Amended amount - Total 

Net differential amount (Amended-Original) 

(b) Liable to pay tax u/s 9(5) 
Amended amount-Total 

Net differential amount (Amended -Original) 

15-Supplies U/s 9(5) 
Total 

- For Registered Recipients 

Regular 
DE 

SEZWP 

SEZWOP 

Description 

- For Unregistered Recipient 

15A ()-Armended Supplies U/s 9(5) - For Registered Recipients 
Armended amount - Total 

Net differential amount (Amended - Original) 

Regular 
DE 

SEZWP 

SEZWOP 

15A ) Amended Supplies U/s 9(5) -For Unregistered Recipients 
Amended amount -Total 

Net differential amount (Amended- Origina) 

Total Labliy (Ouwardsupplies other than Revésciag•) 

Verification: 

Date: 08/11/2024 
Signature 
Name of Authorized Signatory 
HARISH JOHAR 

No, of 
records 

Designation/Status: Proprietor 

0 

0 

0 

Document 

Type 
Net Value 

Net Value 

Net Value 

Net Value 

Document/Net 
Value 

Document 

Document 

Document 

Document 
Document 

Net Value 

Document 

Document 

Document 

Document 

Document 
Document 

Net Value 

ENet Value 

Value () 

0.00 
0.00 

O,00T 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 
0.00 
0.00 

0.00 
0.00 

0.00 

Integrated Tax () 

O.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 
0.00 

0.00 
0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

697,75098 

Central Tax () 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 
0,00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 
0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

A06,72-45.69 

State/UT Tax () 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

40674569 

Cess () 

For SMITZ MARKETING 

Authorised Sign: 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

I hereby solemnly affim and declare that the information given herein above is true and correct to the best of my knowledge and belief and nothing has been concealed there from and in case 
of any reduction in output tax liability the benefit thereof has been/ will be passed onto the recipient of supply. 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

75000 

IP Address: 152.56.65.37 

505496



Goods and Services Tax GSTR-2B 

! ! 

!! 

For, SMITZ MARKETING 

Authorised Signatory 

515497



Goods and Services Tax -GSTR-28 

! 

For SMIrZ MARNETING 

VAuthorised Signatory 

525498



Goods and Services Tox G8TR-2B 

For SMHZ MARKEIiG 

AVthorised Signatory 

535499



Goods and Services Tax -GSTR-28 

99099999099 9999999I999999I99399IS393939999993! 
YAuthorised Signatory 

545500



Goods and Services Tax - GSTR-2B 

333333833333 

For SM1Z MiAiN 

A 
Authorised Signatory 

555501



Goods and Services Tax -GSTR-2B 

For SMrZ MARKETING 

Authorised Signatory 

565502



ETP LOG BOOK: 

Date 

19 

12 

Jan 2025 
SET PUMp 

ONIOFF 
ETP Timing 

On Time ofT Time 

Online PH Meter 

PH Meter 
Inlet 

J:3ASI4D 6 

PH Meter 
Outet 

Energy Meter Unit 

At On Time At Off Time 

SMI.. . :\KKETING 
|522-A, I'hase-| ISIIDC, BARHI SONEPAI, IHARYANA-131101 

GSTIN O6AGMPK4653K1Z1 

INLET ETP Flow Meter 

At On Tme AL OT Time 

Sunday 

5 5ST9Y-Y SS I5?: 93 12g13| s123-|23| 40 

Poly 

Sunday 

Eecrotye 
(orams) 

SS2}o)sS394 323823g2s293 360 

Sunday 

ETP Dshg 

Causttc 
Sode (KG) 

o 

Num 
(KG) 

SS 340 

260 

32D 

SMITZ MARKETING 522A, PH-2, HSDC, BARHI, SONEPAT- 131101 

Myderated 
Le (KG) 

OUTLET ETP Flow Meter 

AtOn Tne At Off Tne 

So582043623-961| 5 
B2394|8oB6424 48 

|Bo&6212go924 

B193-69282l049 

ETP Sudge 

3J10:C62|8/2?22 So 

Weight 
(KG) 

82{098226-14 S 
8224-14S824862 So 
6145-<988«sY SS 
82<<-5Y<828549 ss 

For SMITZ MARKÉTING 

82139s|S336 6S 
|8336<5|9352-)58 

Authorised Signatory 

|Signature IRemaks (W any) 

SERMIGEEDHERAEYR| 
ENviTECH 

575503



ETP LOG BOOK : 

Dste 

26 

Jan 2025 
ETP Timing - NLET PUMP 

ONOF 

28 

On Tlme 

2s |(o6 

of Time 

Online PH Meter 

PH Meter 
Intet 

:SA S:?Pr s.o 

PHA 

Energy Meler Unlt 

AI On Time At Of Tlme 

SMIIZ MARKETING 
|S22 A, Phase-I, HSIIDC, BARIHI SON:PAT, HARYANA-1310 

GSTIN 06AGMPK4653K1ZI 

INLET ETP Flw Meter 

A On Time 
Poy 

A1 Of Tlme Electrote 
(grams) 

3 55Y 6o4S544 8416-82y349 250 

Sunday 

2 SS So-25SS)-8so-(32 8541225o 

ETP Dslng 

Causte Num 
Bode (Ka) (KG) 

|2-0 

3o 

35 

32 

40 

CAITZ MARKETINO 572A, PH2, H3MOC, eARHI, MEPAT- 13101 

Hydereted 

OUTLETETP Flow Metor 

A On Tkme 

1|Authorised 

33IS1 239039 6S 
|2390-3<3 B3 Bb74 So 
|13a928449-<22 

s40-61426-2! 

.For SMITZ MARKÉTING 

A! ON Time 

|89262 B441&24 5 
|8441-84 84 62- 6S 
Bc2-69s46-K2 65 
8481-J62s49-24 
34 14 12)| asiS21| 

ETP Bud 

Signatory 

A 

585504



ETP LOG BOOK:. 

Date 

3 

16 

Feb 2025 

ETP Timing - NLET PUMP 

On Time Ofr Tim 

Onllne PH Meter 

PH Meter 
Inlet 

o:jo SiS .6 

PH Mete 
Outlet 

Energy Meter Unlt 

AL On Time At ON Tme 

SMI.Lisins LTING 
|522-A, Phase-ll, ISIIDC, BARHI SONLPAT, HARYANA-13I101 

GSTIN 06AGMPK4653K1ZI 

NLET ETP Flow Meter 

AL On Tene At Of Tme 

Sunday 

Sunday 

76 55I}-5S6S$31-8%66Sa 4 

Sunday 

Poly 
Eecrolyte 

(grams) 

4 552-4S5739-6729-(| 84749 

ETP Doeing 

Caustic 
Soda (KG) 

Aum 
KG) 

28 

38-0 

3oo 

|32-0 

(o3So 

|3S.o 

32-0 

SMITZ MARKETING 522-A, PH-2, HSUDC, BARHIL, SONEPAT- 131101 

ydorated 

oUTLET EIP Fow Meter 

At On Tlne AA OM Tme 

S 3SS28SS&461 4S 

3SSS 46S3-l24 
S3-121 3Sf(21 yo 

|ETP SWdge 

63-643B<5-621 s 

Welgthd 
(KG) 

8429-9<32sz2 Co 

$816-153 8833-%1 

326<-193|33142 
|8283-2413so(-245 6o 

For SMITZ MARKETING 

Authorised Signatory 

signatur / Remarka ( any 

SEK VIEE 

595505



ETP LoG BOOK: 

Date 

23 

Feb 2025 

ETP Tming -NLET PUMP 
ONOFF 

On Time Ot Time 

Online PH Meter 

PH Meter 
niet 

PH Meter 
Outet 

Energy Meter Unit 

At On Tine At Off Time 

SMI ! ..�ARKETING 
|522-A, Phasc-II, HSIIDC, BARHI 

SONEPAT, HARYANA-131101 
GSTIN 06AGMPK4653K1ZI 

INLET ETP Flow Meter 

At On Time At Off Tme 

4 5S1S3:5S4o19C8182-47 
Sunday 

Poly 
Electrolyte 
(orams) 

ETP Dosing 

Caustic 
Soda (KG) 

Alum 

(KG) 

SMZ MARKETING 522-A, PH-2, HSIDC, BARHI, SONEPAT- 131101 

Hvderated 
HKG) 

OUTLET ETP Fow Meter 

A On Time At OfN Tme 

32. 3n-3931-<<y 
|3S"2-o 331-<Y 8948.92 

For ShTZ MARKETING 

Authorised Signatory 

ETP Shudge 

Woight 
KG) 

|Slonature/Remarks (if any) 

2 

605506



EP LOG BOON 

Mar 20025 
ETP Tnng- NET PUP 

oOFF 

16 

On T 

Onlne PH Mor 

PH Metor 

Je.AS3sr S-6 

PH Mets 
Ouoet 

Energy Meler Unit 

A On Tne AL OR Tme 

7:3 

NUET ETP Flow Meter 

AI On Te 

Si 6GPK 4653KIZ! 

AI ON Te 

Sunday 

TNO 

R}A1!! 

4 SoS3C0S 9054-261510.159| yoo 

Sunday 

#ARHI 

2.4 5-S612 51-$<4919L-112|3e 

Hollday (Holl) 

Sunday 

Poly 
Electrote 

45615-]514|s292929 s Soo 

ETP Dostog 

Caustle 
Sode KG) pKG) 

26e 

26 

SuTZ MARKETNG S2A PH2 Ssroc BAm SONPN.119t 

OUTUET ETP Flowoter 

2so 

At On Tirne 

|2S-02o S3<<83926CI|5 

o-0o3452830<C 5 

AL O Tme 

28-o2-o S1C3$2235 
f2213$242(<2 
1242-163|926S 164 jo 

26 2-0 Se S$I<6|s263-921 
For SMZ 

Authorised Signatory 

A 

615507



ETP LOG BOOK: 

Dte 

29 

30 

Mar 2025 

ETP Timlng - NLET PUMP 
ONOFF 

On Ti On Tim 

Online PH Moter 

PHMeter 
Inlet 

PH Meter 

Eergy Moter Unt 

At On Te At Of Tme 

SMI .KK Í ING 522-A, Phase-l, HSIIDC, BARH! SONEPAI, HARYANA-131J01 
GSTIN 06AGMPK4653K1Z1 

INLETETP Fkow Meter 

AL On Tme ALOn Tne 

Sunday 

Poy 
Bectrolyte 

(grams) 

4s48-2Ss3-<43|9s6-L 460 

Sunday 

ETP Dong 

Caustie 
Soda (KO) (KG) 

|260 

3-o 

SMITZ MARKETNO $22-A, PH-2, HSNOC, BARH, SONPAT-131104 

Hyderatd 

SS |32 
|6-2so|S 

120 

OUTLET ETP Flow Moler 

At OT Tine 

ieTP Sge 

Woight 

$212-761|73441 
|9366-1|7324-S?5 

9324-15 7335-6 70 

For SM 

93S.o536%z 

MARMETING 

Authorised Signatory 

SignaturelReatany) 

2 

625508



Mis Bee K 
199/1 Bhur 
M-967 1654 
MSME REC 
GSTIN/UIN 
State Nam 
Contact 9 
E -Mal. be 

Consignee 
MIS Smitz 
522 A Hsic 
Phase 2 H 
GSTIN/UIN 
State Nam: 

Buyer (Bill t 
MIS Smitz 
522 A Hs 
Phase 2 t1 
GSTIN/UIT 
State Nam: 
Place of S 

Comm 

Amount Cha 

INR TWo Th 

Company's 

Declaration 
We declare 

goods desc 

correct. 
Customer's 

1SLries 

J95816 
BA0004663 

.i335J1ZY 
Code 06 

Omal Com 

onipat 

LAGIMPK4653K11 
yana, Code 0 

Sonipat 
AGPK4653K1.21 

-2yana. Code 0 
Taryana 

ription of Gooas 

C10S) 

our Hundred Only 

EVXPK4335J 

S;ature 

.1V1ce shows the actual c of the 
1113t all partiCulars are trur a d 

For SMITZ MARKETING 

3ill of Supply 

Authorised Signatory 

Invoice No. 

113 
Delivery Note 

113 
Relerence No 8 D.te 

Buyer's Order No 

113 
Dispalclh Doc No 

Total 

113 
Dispatched througth 

Tempo 
Bill of Lading/LR-RR No 

dt. 23-Apr-24 
Terms of Delivery 

FOR 

HSN/SAC Quantuty 

2501 500 kg 

Alc No. 

500 kg 

Company's Bank Details 
Alc Holder's Name 
Bank Name 

Branch & IFS Code 

SUEJET O SONIPAT JURISDICTICN 

Thsis oipuler Generated InvoIce 

(ORIGINAL FOR RECIPIENT) 

Dated 

23-Apr-24 
Mode/Terms of Payment 

Immediate 
Other References 

Dated 

23-Apr-24 
Delivery Note Date 

23-Apr-24 
Destination 

Barhi 
Motor Vehicle No. 

HR69D 6944 

Rate 

4.80 

per 

kg 

Amount 

2,400.00 

2,400.00 

BEE KAY INDUSTRIES 
HDFC BANK 
50200029636992 
Ganaur & HDFC0002678 

E. & O.E 

for.M/s Bee Karndu_tries 

Aunorsed Signatory 

635509



Ms Bee Kay i 199/1 Bhuri T 
M-967 16546 

MSME REG 
GSTIN/UIN ( 
Slate Namo 
Contact 96/ 

E-Mai beek 
Consignee (S 
MIS Smitz Ma 
522 A Hsiido 
Phase 2 Hs 
GSTIN/UIN 
State Name 

Buyer (Bill to) 
MIS Smitz Mi 
522 A Hsidc 
Phase 2 Hsii 
GSTIN/UIN 
State Name 
Place of Sup 

No 

1 
2 

Caustic S. 
Sodium 

Amount Chara 

INR Nine Thu.) 

Company's P 

Declaration 

We declare t 
goods descr! 

correct 

Customer's 

/ 0004663 

Opt 
AGMPK4653K1Z1 

ana Code 06 

Sonpat 
05AGMPK4653K1Z1 
:atyana Code 06 

3yana 

06 

SCiptign of Goods 

lo.te 

) 

EVXPK4335J 

1atue 

I.cnt Hundred Forty Two ly 

lax Invoice 

For SMITZ MARKETING 

JAuthorised Signatory 

n0ce showS the actual piCE of the 
all t artiCulars are tru H 1 

Invoice No 

114 
Delivery Note 

114 
Relerence No. & Datc 

Buyer's Order No 

|114 
Dispatch Doc No 

114 
Dispatched through 

ITempo 

Cgst Sales 9% 
Sgst ales 9% 

T ound of 

dt. 23-Apr-24 
Terms of Delivery 

FOR 

Bill of Lading/LR-RR No 

HSN/SAC 

2815 
2828 

Totall 

Quan!ity 

150 kg 
120 kg 

270 kg 

Company's Bank Details 
Alc Holder's Name 
8ank Name 
A/c No. 
Branch & IFS Code 

SUBJEC. 
This Isi onputer Generaled Invoice 

O SONIPAT JURISDICTION 

(ORIGINAL FOR RECIPIENT) 

Dated 
23-Apr-24 
Mode/Terms of Payment 

Immediate 
Other References 

Dated 
23-Apr-24 
Delivery Note Date 

23-Apr-24 
Destination 

Barhi 
Motor Vehicle No. 

HR69D 6944 

Rate per 

50.00 kg 
7.00 kg 

9 % 
9 % 

Amount 

7,500.00 
840.00 

BEE KAY INDUSTRIES 
HDFC BANK 

50200029636992" 
Ganaur & HDFCo002678 

8,340.00 
750.60 

750.60 
0.80 

Z9,842.00 
E. &O.E 

for Ms Bee(Káy hgst;ies 

Autborised Signatory 

645510



S.No- 56 

M/s Bee Kay Industries 
199/1 Bhur1 Tohsl Ganaur 
M-9671654682 
MSME REG. NO, HR18A0004663 
GSTIN/UIN 0GEVXPK4335J1ZY 

State Naine Haryana, Codo : 06 
Contact 967 1654682 
E-Mail beekayO095@ gmail.com 

Consignee (Sh1p to) 
M/S Smitz Marketing 

|522 A Hsidc Barhi 
Phase 2 Hsidc Barhi Sonipat 
GSTIN/UIN 
State Name 

Buyer (Bill to) 

M/S Smitz Marketing 
522 A Hsidc Barhi 

GSTIN/UIN 
Phase 2 Hsiidc Barhi Sonipat 

State Nane 

Place of Supply 

:06AGMPK4653K1Z1 

: Haryana, Code : 06 

1drum"50kg 

:06AGMPK4653K1Z1 

Haryana, Code: 06 

Sodium Hydro Sslphite 50kg 

Company PAN 

Haryana 

DeclarstiGI 

Description of Goods 

l2 |Farrous Suiphte 
3Poly Electrolight 
l4 Sodium Hypochlorite 

Amount Chatyedble (n words) 

!INR Sixteen Thousand Three Hundred Elghteen Only 

EVXPK4335J 

CusIoInet Snal and Slgnalure 

Tax l/oice 

We decla1e that this Invoice shows the actual price of the 

O00ds descubed and thal all partlculars are true and 

correct 

For SMITZ MABIKETING 

Cgst Sales 9% 

Sgst Sales 9% 
Round ol 

Authorised Signalory 

2831 

Invoice No. 

3902 

253 

2828 

Delivery Note 

253 
Relerence No. & Date. 

253 dt. 23-May-24 
2uyer's Order No. 

253 
Dispatch Doc No. 

253 
Dispatched through 

Tempo 

HSN/SAC 

Bill of Lading/LR-RR No. 

dt. 23-May-24 
Terms of Delivery 

FOR 

28332910 

Quantity 

1 jar 

158 kg 
20 kg 

120 kg 

Company's Bank Details 

Bank Name 

Branch & IFS Code 

SUBJECT TO S lAT JUiISDICTION 

This is a Co.l. i0atl Invoicu 

(ORIGINAL FOR RECIPIENI) 

Dated 
23-May-24 
Mode/Terrns of Payrnent 

|Immediate 
Other References 

Rate 

Dated 
|23-May-24 
Delivery Note Date 

23-May-24 
IDestination 

Barhi 
|Motor Vehicle No. 

HR69D 6944 

peri 

5,750.00 jar 

11.00 kg 

275.00 kg 

7.00 kgi 

9% 
9% 

Amount 

HDFC BANK 

50200029636992 
Ganaur & HDFCO002678 

5,750.00 

1,738.00 

5,500.00 
840.00 

13,828.00 

1,244.52 
1,244.52 

0.96 

| 16,318.00 
E.& OE 

for N/s Beè Kay Industries 

Authorised S1gnatory 

655511



S.No-48 

BEEKAY 

Consignee (Ship to) 
MS Smitz Marketing 

GSTINUIN 

522 A Hsiidc Barhi 

State Name 

Phase 2 Hsidc Barhi Sonipat 

Buyer (Bill to) 

Ws Bee Kay Industries 
199/1 Bhur Tehsil Ganaur 

M-9671654682 
MSME REG NO, HR18A00o04663 
GSTINUIN: o6EVXPK4335J1ZY 
State Name Haryana, Code : 06 

Contact 9671654682 
E-Mail beekay0095@gmail.com 

GSTIN/UIN 

S 

M/S Smitz Marketing 
522 A Hsidc Barhi 

State Name 

Place of Supply 

Phase 2 Hsiidc Barhi Sonipat 

1 Common Salt 

Company's PAN 

06AGMPK4653K1Z1 

Haryana, Code: 06 

Dedaration 

: 06AGMPK4653K1Z1 

Haryana, Code : 06 

Haryana 

Amount Chargeable (in words) 

Desciption of Goods 

INR TWo Thousand Four Hundred Only 

Customer's Seal and Signature 

EVXPK4335J 

We declare that this invoice shos the actual price of the 

g0ods described and that all particulars are true and 

Correc. 

For SMITZ MARKETING 

Bill of Supply 

Authorised Signatory 

Total 

Invoice No 
339 

2501 

Del1very Note 

339 
Relerence No. & Date. 

339 dt. 13-Jun-24 

Buyer's Order No. 

339 
Dispatch Doc No. 

339 
Dispatched through 

Tempo 
Bill of LadingR-RR No. 

dt. 13-Jun-24 

Terms of Delivery 

FOR 

HSN/SAC Quantity 

500 kg 

500 kg 

Company's Bank Details 
Bank Name 

Ac No. 
Branch & IFS Code 

SUBJECT TO SONIPAT JURISDICTION 

This is a Computer Generated Invice 

(ORIGINAL FOR RECIPIENT) 

Rate 

Dated 
13-Jun-24 

Mode/Terms of Payment 

Immediate 
Other References 

Dated 
13-Jun-24 

Delivery Note Date 

13-Jun-24 

Destination 

Barhi 
Motor Vehicle No. 

HR69D 6944 

per 

4.80 kg 

HDFC BANK 

50200029636992 
Ganaur & HDFC0002678 

Amount 

2,400.00 

2,400.00 
E. & 0.E 

for M/s Bee Kay Industries 

Aorsgnator, 

665512



BEEKAY 

Consignee (Ship to) 

GSTIN/UIN 

M/S Smitz Marketing 

State Name 

M/s Bee Kay Industries 

522 A Hsiidc Barhi 

Buyer (Bill to) 

199/1 Bhuri Tehsll Ganaur 
M-9671654682 

Phase 2 Hsiidc Barhi Sonipat 

MSME REG. No, HR18A0004663 
GSTINIUIN: O6EVXPK4335J1 ZY 
State Name: Haryana, Codo : 06 

Contact. 9671 664682 

GSTIN/UIN 

E-Mail: beekay0095 @gmall.com 

MS Smitz Marketing 

S 

522 A Hsiidc Barhi 

State Name 

Place Supply 

Phase 2 Hsidc Barhi Sonipat 

:06AGMPK4653K1Z1 

:Haryana, Code :06 

Declaration 

i Company's PAN 

: 06AGMPK4653K1Z1 

: Haryana, Code: 06 

Haryana 

1 Alumn Powder 

2Caustic Soda Flakes 
3 'Poly Electrolight 

4!Sodium Hypochlorite 

Description of Goods 

Amount Chargeable (in words) 

INR Twenty Five Thousand Two Hundred Seventy Slx 

Only 

EVXPK4335J 

Custormer's Seal and Signature 

Tax Invoice 

For SMITZ MARKEIING 

Cgst Sales 9% 
Sgst Sales 9% 

We declare that this invoice shows the actual price of the 

goods described and that all particulars are true and 

correct. 

Authorised Signatory 

Round of 

Total 

2815 

|Invoice No. 

340 

l3902 

Delivery Note 

2828 

340 
Reference No. & Dale. 
340 dt. 13-Jun-24 

Buyer's Order No. 

340 
Dispatch Doc No. 

340 
Dispatched through 

Tempo 
Bill of Lading/LR-RR No. 

HSN/SAC 

dt. 13-Jun-24 

28333010 

Terms of Delivery 

FOR 

Quantity 

10 beg 
200 kg 

10 kg 
60 kg 

Company's Bank Details 

Bank Name 
A/c No. 
Branch & IFS Code 

SUBJECT TO SONIPAT JURISDICTION 

Thls is a Computer Generated Invoice 

(ORIGINAL FOR RECIPIENT) 

Rate 

Dated 
13-Jun-24 

Mode/Terms of Payment 

|Immediate 
Other References 

Dated 
13-Jun-24 
Delivery Note Dale 

13-Jun-24 

|Destination 

Barhi 
Motor Vehicle No. 

HR69D 6944 

pei 

825.00 beg 

50.00 kg 
275.00 kg 

7.00 kg 

9% 

9% 

HDFC BANK 

50200029636992 
Ganaur & HDFC0002678 

Amount 

8,250.00 

10,000.00 

2,750.00 

420.00 

21,420.00 

1,927.80 

1,927.80 
0.40 

7 25,276.00 
E. & 0.E 

for MWs Bec Kay Industrles 

Authors�d Signatory 

675513



BEEKAY 

Consignee (Ship to) 

GSTIN/UIN 

M/S Smitz Marketing 

State Name 

522 A Hsiidc Barhi 

Buyer (Bill to) 

M/s Bee Kay Industries 

Phase 2 Hsiidc Barhi Sonipat 

PHASE 3 HSIIDC BARHI 
M-9671654682 
MSME REG. NO, HR18AO004663 
GSTIN/UIN: O6EVXPK4335J1ZY 

State Name: Haryana, Code : 06 
Contact 9671654G82 

GSTIN/UIN 

E-Mal : beekay0095 @gmall.com 

522 A Hsiidc Barhi 

State Name 

Place of Supply 

S 

MWS Smitz Marketing 

'Phase 2 Hsidc Barhi Sonipat 

1 Alum Powder 

06AGMPK4653K1Z1 

Declaration 

Haryana, Code : 06 

Company's PAN 

correc. 

06AGMPK4653K1Z1 

2 Caustic Soda Flakes 

: Haryana, Code : 06 
: Haryana 

3 Poly Electrolight 

Descr1ption of Goods 

Amount Chargeable (in words) 

INR Twenty Three Thousand One Hundred Fifty Eight 

Only 

: EVXPK4335J 

We declare that this invoice shows the actual price of the 
Q00ds described and that all particulars are true and 

Customer's Seal and Signature 

Tax Invoice 

For SMITZMARIKTING 

Cgst Sales 9% 

Sgst Sales 9% 
Round of 

Muthorised Signatory 

Total 

Invoice No. 

508 

2815 

Delivery Note 

3902 

508 
Relerence No. & Date. 

508 dt. 20-Jul-24 

Buyer's Order No. 

508 
Dispatch Doc No 

508 
Dispatched through 

Tempo 
Bill of Lading/LR-RR No. 

HSN/SAC 

dt. 20-Jul-24 

Terms of Delivery 

FOR 

28333010 

Quantity 

A/c No. 

5 beg 
200 kg 

20 kg 

Company's Bank Details 
Bank Name 

Branch & IFS Code 

SUBJECT TO SONIPAT JURISDICTION 

This is a Compuler Generaled Invoice 

(ORIGINAL FOR RECIPIEIT 

Dated 

Rate 

20-Jul-24 

Mode/Terms of Paynent 

IMMEDIATE 

Other References 

Dated 
20-Jul-24 

Delivery Note Date 

'20-Jul-24 
Destination 

Barhi 
Motor Vehicle No. 

HR69D 6944 

per 

825.00 beg 

50.00 kg 
275.00 kg 

gl% 
9% 

HDFC BANK 
50200029636992 
Ganaur & HDFC0002678 

Amount 

4,125.00 
10,000.00 

5,500.00 

19,625.00 

1,766.25 
1,766.25 

0.50 

7 23,158.00 
E. & O.E 

for Us Bee Kay Industries 

685514



522 /t 

MIS Sn. keling 

Phase 

GSTIN 

Slatc . 1. 

Buyer (i 

M/S Sn: 

Phac -

GS 

Sta:e 

Place 

Ca s 

. 

ATSU 

INRE ev 

Cor 

Dti 

C 

iMIs Bee Kay Industries 
E HIlDG ERHI 

1.1f,5,4,:) 

9671,AB2 

lilu Sonipal 
06AGMPKA653K1Z1 

Haryana. Code.06 

keting 

Barn1 Sonipa 
D6AGMPK4653K121 

Haryana, Code06 

Haryana 

Descr1ption of Gocds 

a FlakEs 

. Nords) 

ousand Eight Hundred Only 

:d Signalure 

For ^MITZ MARKETING 

EVXPK4335J 

*invoice shows the actual price of Ihe 

sgthat all paniculars are true and 

Authorised Signatory 

Tax Invoiçe 

Cgst Sales 9% 

Sgst Sales 9% 

SU8JECT TI 

670 

28*: 

670 

670 dt. 24-Aug-24 

Buy 
670 

Di 

670 
D:c:enouGr 

TEMPO 

Bill rfLZgroP-PP5 

dt. 24-Aug-24 

Terrrs cf Deivery 

FOR 

HSNISAC 

200 kg 

-.Ger.ee 

200 kg 

Cr.mpan, s Bars Dera's 

Bank Nare 

Raie 

Datec 
24-Aug-24 
'ce7eresP2, 

IMMEDIATE 

Datec 
24-Aug-24 

24-Aug-24 

Destina' 

BARHI 

HR59D 6944 

9 % 

9 % 

HDFC 8ANK 

50200029635992 

Ganaur & HDFC0002678 

10.000.00 

900.00 
900.00 

711,800.00 

for /s Bee Kas Irau$!' : 

695515



MIS S 

Ph 

GSTI 

Sl31e 

i, 

Pr. 

Piaco 

INR Eig 

Compa 

Custori4 

i/s Bee Kay Industries 
HASE SCBit 

EUng 

67 165.1E? 

5TINUIN OGE VXPK433, I12) 
ME REG 

ig 

lec 06i1654682 

Sonipat 
06AGMPK4653K 1Z1 

Haryand Code 06 

Sonipat 
06AGMPKA653K1Z1 
Haryans Code 06 

Haryana 

>tipuor of 0ds 

.ords) 

.2nd Eight Hundred Eighty Only 

gnature 

Cgst Sales 9% 
Sqst Sales 9% 

For SMITZ MARKETING 

ce shCWs tre act. picE GI the 

all particulars are irue gr 

Authorised Signatory 

Total 

EVXPK4335J 

Invoice 

Invo. N 

78G 
Delivery N 
730 
ReleeC 8 Datr 

780 dt. 17-Sep-24 

Buye ). N 

rp.'! 

8U 

Dispaiche 
Tempo 
Bill of Lad 

dt. 17-Se 

FOR 

SAC 

-333 10 

NC No 

Brcch & IFS 

SUBJE CI TO:AT JUP SOICTI. 

12 beg 
29 kg 

Pate 

ORIGINAL FOR RECIPIENTI 

27: 

17-Sep-24 
AMode Terms of Payment 
IMMEDIATE 
(her Relerences 

17-Sep-24 
[lghvcy Nole Oae 

17-Sep-24 

[Desinalion 

Barhi 
Molor Vehicl: No 

HR690 6944 

875 ) beg 

HDFC BANK 

50200029636992 
Canaur & HOFC0002678 

Amount 

1D500 00 

J,30.: 

1,440. 

18,880.00 

for M/s Bee Kay lndstries 

i.thoised Signalory 

705516



BEEKAY 

Consignee (Ship to) 
MIS Smitz Marketing 
522 A Hsiidc Barhi 

GSTINUIN 
Phase 2 Hsiidc Barhi Sonipat 
State Name 

Buyer (Bill to) 

M/s Bee Kav Industries 
PHASE 3 HSIDC BARHI 
M-967 1654682 

.MIS Smitz Marketing 
522 A Hsidc Barhi 

GSTIN/UIN 
State Name 

MSME REG NO. HR18A0004663 
GSTIN/UIN: O6EVXPK4335J1ZY 
State Name Haryana, Code: 06 
Contact: 9671654682 
E-Mail beekay0095@gmail.com 

Phase 2 Hsiidc Barhi Sonipat 

Place of Supply 

SI 
No 

06AGMPK4653K1Z1 
Haryana, Code : 06 

Company's PAN 
Declaralion 

06AGMPK4653K121 
Haryana, Code: 06 
Haryana 

1 Caustic Soda Flakes 

Description of Goods 

Amount Chargeable (in words) 
INR Eleven Thousand Eight Hundred Only 

EVXPK4335J 

Tax Invoice 

For SMTZ MARKETING 

¢uthorised Signatory 

Cgst Sales 9% 
Sgst Sales 9% 

We declare thal this invoice shows the actual price of he 
goods descr1bed arnd that all particulars are true and correc. 
Custorners Seal and Signalure 

Total 

Invoice No 

871 
Delivery Nole 

871 
Reference No. & Date. 

871 dt. 1-0ct-24 
Buyer's Order No 

871 
Dispatch Doc No. 

871 
Dispalched through 
TEMPO 

Bill of Lading/LR-RR No. 
dt. 1-0ct-24 

Terms of Delivery 
FOR 

HSNISAC 

2815 

Quantity 

Ac No 

200 kg 

200 kg 

Company's Bank Details 
Bank Name 

Branch & IFS Code 

SUBJECT TO SONIPAT JURISUICTION 

This is a Computer Geeraled Invoice 

(ORIGINAL FOR RECIPIENT) 

Dated 

1-0ct-24 
Mode/Terms of Payment 

IMMEDIATE 

Other References 

Dated 
1-0ct-24 
Delivery Nole Date 

1-0ct-24 
Destination 

BARHI 
Motor Vehicle No. 

HR69D 6944 

Rate per 

50.00 kg 

9 % 
9 % 

HOFC BANK 
50200029636992 
Ganaur & HDFC0002678 

Amount 

10,000.00 

900.00 

900.00 

11,800.00 
E &O.E 

for M/s Bee Keymdstries 

ÀUbartset Signalwy 

715517



b 
BEEKAY 

Consignee (Ship to) 
MIS Smitz Marketing 
522 A Hsidc Barhi 

GSTIN/UIN 
Phase 2 Hsiidc Barhi Sonipat 

State Name 

Buyer (Bill to) 

M/s Bee Kay Industries 
PHASE 3 HSIIDC BARHI 
M-9671654682 

I MIS Smitz Marketing 
522 A Hsiidc Barhi 

GSTIN/UIN 
State Name 

SI 

MSME REG. NO, HR18A0004663 
GSTIN/UIN: 06EVXPK4335J1ZY 
State Name: Haryana, Code: 06 
Contact: 9671654682 

E-Mail : beekay0095@gmail.com 

Phase 2 Hsidc Barhi Sonipat 

Place of Supply 

No. 

: 06AGMPK4653K121 
Haryana, Code : 06 

1Alumn Powder 

Description of Goods 

2 Caustic Soda Flakes 
3| Poly Electrolight 

06AGMPK4653K1Z1 

Haryana, Code: 06 
Haryana 

4 Farrous Sulphte 

Company's PAN 

Declaration 

5 Sodium Hypochiorite 

Amount Chargeable (in words) 

INR Twenty Seven Thousand Twenty Five Only 

: EVXPK4335J 

Tax Invoice 

For SMiZ MARKETING 

Cgst Sales 9% 
Sgst Sales 9% 

Round of 

UAuthorised Signatory 

We declare that this invoice shows the actual price of the 
000ds described and that all particulars are true and correct. 
Cusiomers Seal and Signalure 

Total 

Invoice No. 

1063 
Delivery Note 

1063 
Reference No. & Date. 

1063 dt. 8-Nov-24 

Buyer's Order No. 

1063 
Dlspatch Doc No. 

1063 
IDispatched through 

Tempo 
Bill of Lading/LR-RR No. 
dt. 8-Nov-24 

Terms of Delivery 
FOR 

HSN/SAC 

28333010 

2815 
3902 
28332910 
2828 

Quantity 

A/c No. 
Branch & IFS Code 

10 beg 
200 kg 

SUBJECT TO SONIPAT JURISereTiBO 
This is a Computer Generaled Invoice 

10 kg 

Company's Bank Details 
Bank Name 

53 kg 
120 kg 

(ORIGINAL FOR RECIPIENT) 

Dated 
8-Nov-24 

. Mode/Terms of Payment 

Immediate 

3/2624 

Other References 

Dated 
8-Nov-24 

Delivery Note Date 

8-Nov-24 
Destination 

Barhi 

Rate 

Motor Vehicle No. 

HR69D 6944 

: HDFC BANK 

825.00 beg 
52.00 

275.00 
12.50 

7.00 

per 

: 50200029636992 

9% 
9% 

kg 
kg 
kg 
kg 

Ganaur & HDFC000267 

Amount 

8,250.00 

10,400.00 

2,750.00 
662.50 
840.00 

22,902.50 
2,061.23 
2,061.23 

0.04 

27,025.00 
E. & O.E 

for Mls Eay ndustries 

Arthorised Signatory 

725518



BEEKAY 

Consignee (Ship to) 

GSTINIUIN 
State Name 

MIS Smitz Marketing 
522 A Hsiidc Barhi 

Buyer (Bil to) 

Phase 2 Hsiidc Barhi Sonipat 

M/s Bee Kay Industries 
PHASE 3 HSIIDC BARHI 
M-9671654682 

GSTINIUIN 

MSME REG NO, HR18A0004663 
GSTIN/UIN: 06EVXPK4335J12Y 
State Name : Haryana, Code: 06 
Contact: 9671654682 

i State Name 
Place of Supply 

MIS Smitz Marketing 
522 A Hsiidc Barhi 

SI 
No 

E-Mail beekay 0095@gmail.com 

Phase 2 Hsiidc Barhi Sonipat 

Company's PAN 

Declaration 

06AGMPK4653K1Z1 

Haryana, Code: 06 

1 Common Salt 

: 06AGMPK4653K1Z1 
Haryana, Code : 06 
Haryana 

Description of Goods 

Amount Chargeable (in words) 
INR TWO Thousand Four Hundred Only 

: EVXPK4335J 

Bill of Supply 

For SMITZ MARKANG 

We declare that this invoice shows the aclual price of the 
goods described and that all particulars are true and correc. 
CUstomer's Seal and Signalure 

Authorised Signatory 

Tota 

Invoice No 

1064 
Delivery Note 

1064 
Reference No. & Date. 

1064 dt. 8-Nov-24 
Buyer's Order No. 

1064 
Dispalch Doc No. 

1064 
Dispatched through 

Tempo 
Bill of Lading/LR-RR No. 
dt. 8-Nov-24 
Terms of Delivery 

FOR 

HSN/SAC 

2501 

A/c No. 

500 kg 

500 kg 

Company's Bank Delails 
Bank Name 

(ORIGINAL FOR RECIPIENT) 

Dated 

SUBJECT TO SONIPAT JURISPIcdION 
This is a Compulor Goncratod Invoice 

8-Nov-24 

Mode/Terms of Payment 

Immediate 

Other References 

Dated 

8-Nov-24 

Delivery Note Date 

8-Nov-24 

Rate Quantity 

Destination 

Barhi 
Motor Vehicle No. 

HR69D 6944 

4.80 

: HDFC BANK 
50200029636992 

per 

ko 

Branch & IFS Code : Gan�ur & HDFCo002678 

Amount 

2,400.00 

{ 2,400.00 
E &O.E 

ior Mis BoetaNnsstries 

Arorised Signalory 

735519



Consignee 

BEEKA 

MIS Smit i. 
522 A Hs1, 
Phase 2h 

GSTIN/UII 

State Nan 

Buyer (Bill 

MIS Smitz . 
522 A Hs 
Phase 2 H 
GSTIN/UIr 

State Nam 

S 
No 

1Caustic . 

D Amount Charg 
INR Twelve T 
Only 

; Company's P/ 
Declaration 

We declare th 
goods describ 
correct. 
Customer's Se 

.s Bee Kay Industries 
itASE 3 HSIIDC BARHI 
A 9671654682 
.SME REG. NO. HR18A0004663 

5TIN/UIN: 06EVXPK4335J1ZY 

ute Name Haryana, Code: 06 
ulact: 967 1654682 

.4al beekay0095gmall.com 

:ing 

arn Sonipat 
06AGMPK4653K121 

Haryana, Code:06 

ng 

rii Sonipat 
D6AGMPK4653K1Z1 

Haryana, Code . 06 

Scription of Goods 

Flakes 

9rds) 

EVXPK4335J 

Tax Invoice 

a Two Hundred Seventy Two 

iture 

Sgst Sales 9% 
Cgst Sales 9% 

For SMITZ MARKETIHG 

ice shows the actual price of the 
t all particularS are true and 

Total 

Authorised Signatory 

Invoice No. 

1250 
Delivery Note 

1250 
Relerence No. & Date 

Buyer's Order N 

Oispatch Doc No 
1250 
Oispatched through 

Tempo 
Bll of Lading/LR-RR No. 

út. 16-Dec-24 

Terms of Deliver 

HSN/SAC! Quant1ty 

2815 200.000 kg 

200.000 kg 

Company's Bank Details 
A/c Holder's Name 
Bank Name 
A/C No. 

SUBJECT TO SONIPAT JURISDICTION 

This is a Compuler Generaled Invoice 

(ORIGINAL FOR RECIPIENT) 

Dated 

16-Dec-24 
Mode/Terms of Payment 

Other References 

Rate 

Dated 

Delivery Note Date 

16-Dec-24 

Destination 

Barhi 
Motor Vehicle No. 

HR69D 6944 

52.00 

per 

9 % 
9 % 

kg 

50200029636992 

BEE KAY INDUSTRIES 
HDFC BANK 

Branch & IFS Code: Ganaur & HDFCO002678 

Amount 

10,400.00 

Z 12,272.00 
E & O.E 

16/12/2024 

936.00 

936.00 

for M/s Bee Kay lndustries 

Authorised Signatory 

745520



BEEKAY 

Cons1gnee (Ship to) 

State Name 

MIS Smitz Marketing 

Buyer (6ill to) 

522 A Hsudc Barh 

M/s Bee Kay Industrios 
PHASE 3HSUDG BARH 

Phase 2 Hsudc Barh1 Sonipat 
GSTINIUIN 

M-9G7 I65462 

33TINIUIN 
State Name 

S 

MSME REG NO, HIR 1AAOO046GI GSTINUIN 0GEVXPK433J12Y 
SIole Nm Hnyana Co (06 
COntact 967 1654682 

-Mul 

MIS Smitz Marketing 
522 A Hsidc Barh1 
Dhase 2 Hsiidc Barh1 Son1pat 

Cor.i T3ny's PAN 

1 Alum Powder 

De.:l.on 

06AGMPK4653K121 
Haryana. Code 06 

beekay(0095@gma1l com 

2 iPoly Electrolight 

06AGMPK4653K1Z1 
Haryana. Code 06 

Descnption of Goods 

+iJUn Charçeab' (1n word3) 

iNR Eighteen Thousand One Hudred Seventy To 

Only 

Tax lvoice 

: EVXPK4335J 

C.sicr r's Sea' snd S:gratuie 

Sqst Sales 9% 

Cgst Sales 9% 

We di c'are that this nvoice shows the actual orce of the 

goTds described and tha! ali particulars are true and 

Correul. 

For SMJTZ MARIKENG 

Tolal 

uthorised Signatory 

nvoCo No 

1302 
Delvery Nolo 
1302 
Relerenco No 8 Dale 

Buyer's Order No 

D1spalch Doc No 
1302 
Dispatched through 
Toinpo 
ll of LUd1ng/LR-RR No 

. 1-Jan-25 
ferms of Del1very 

HS/SAC Quanlity 

28333010 

390 
12 beg 

20.000 kg 

Companv's Bank Details 

Ac': 

SUBJECT TO SONIPAT JU 'SD:CTION 

This is a Computer Generz!P0 Invoce 

(ORIGINAL FOR PECIPIEUI, 

0ated 

1-Jan-25 
Ihode/trns of Payment 

Other Rgerences 

DaBed 

Delivery Nole Dale 

Rate 

1-Jan-25 
Dest1nation 

Barhi 
Molor Vehicle No 

HR69D 6944 

per 

825.00 beg 
275.00 kg 

9 % 

9 % 

Llc Hoder's Name: BEE KAY INDUSTRIES 

Bank ame 

Amount 

cl/o2c25 

9,900.00 

5,500.00 

15,400.00 

HDFC BANK 
50200029636992 

Branc 3 IFS Code: Ganaur & HLFCyÜL2678 
for Mis Bee Kayastries 

1,386.00 
1,386.00 

18,172.00 
E. 20E 

gratcy 

755521



BEEKAY 

GSTIN/UIN 

Consignee (Ship to) 
MIS Smitz Marketing 
522 A Hsidc Barhi 

State Name 

Phase 2 Hsidc Barhi Sonipat 

:Buyer (Bill to) 

M/s Bee Kay Industries 
PHASE 3 HSIDC BARHI 

GSTIN/UIN 

M-9671654682 

MIS Smitz Marketing 

State Name 

SI 
No 

522 A Hsiidc Barhi 

MSME REG. NO, HR18AOO046G3 
GSTIN/UIN: O6EVXPK4335J1ZY 
Stale Name Haryana, Code: 0G 
Contact: 9671654682 
E-Mail: beekay0095@gmail.com 

Phase 2 Hsidc Barhi Sonipat 

06AGMPK4653K121 
:Haryana, Code: 06 

Company's PAN 
Declaration 

:06AGMPK4653K1Z1 
Haryana, Code : 06 

1Caustic Soda Flakes 

Description of Goods 

2 Sodium Hypochlorite 

Amount Chargeable (in words) 
INR Sixteen Thousand Eight Hundred Twenty Seven 
Only 

EVXPK4335J 

Tax Invoice 

Cus:omer's Seal and Signature 

Sgst Sales 9% 
Cgst Sales 9% 

Reund nf 

We declare that this invoice shows the actual price of the 
goods described and that all particulars are true and 
Correct. 

For MjTZ MARKETING 

Totai 

Authorised Signatory 

Invoice No. 

1377 
Delivery Note 
1377 
Reference No. & Dale. 

Buyer's Order No. 

Dispalch Doc No. 
1377 
Dispalched through 
Tempo 

Bill of Lading/LR-RR No. 
dt. 14-Jan-25 
Terms of Delivery 

HSN/SAC Quantity 

2815 
2828 

Bank Name 

250.000 kg 
180.000 kg 

Connpany's Bank Details 
Alc Holder's Name 

Alc No 

430.000 kg 

SUBJECT TO SONIPAT JURISBI�TION 

This is a Compuler Guneraled lnvoice 

(ORIGINAL FOR RECIPIENT) 

Daled 

14-Jan-25 
Mode/Terms of Payment 

Other References 

Dated 

Delivery Note Date 
14-Jan-25 
Destination 

Barhi 
Motor Vehicle No. 

HR69D 6944 

Rate per 

52.00 kg 
7.00 kg 

9% 
9% 

BEE KAY INDUSTRIES 
HDFC BANK 
50200029636992 

Amount 

13,000.00 
1,260.00 

14,260.00 

1,283.40 
1,283.40 

16,827.00 
E. & O E 

Branch & IFS Code: G¡naur & HDFCO002678.. 

0.20 

for M/s Bee Kay tndustries 

'Authoregnalory 

765522



BEEKAY 

Buyer (Bill to) 

Consignee (Ship to) 
MIS Smitz Marketing 
522 A Hsiidc Barhi 
Phase 2 Hsiidc 
GSTIN/UIN 
State Name 

State Name 

S 

M/s Bee Kay Industries 
PHASE 3 HSIIDC BARHI 

No 

M-9671654682 

MIS Smitz Marketing 
522 A Hsiidc Barhi 

MSME REG. NO, HR18A0004GG3 
GSTINUIN: 06EVXPK4335J1ZY 
Slate Name Haryana, Code : 06 

Contact 9671654G82 

Phase 2 Hsidc Barhi Sonipat 
GSTIN/UIN 

E-Mall : beekay0095@gmall.com 

Barhi Sonipat 
: 06AGMPK4653K1Z1 

Haryana, Code: 06 

i Company's PAN 
Declaration 

1 Alum Powder 

correct. 

2 Poly Electrolight 

06AGMPK4653K1Z1 
Haryana, Code: 06 

Description of Goods 

3' Caustic Soda Flakes 

Amount Chargeable (in words) 
INR Twenty Five Thousand Sixteen Only 

: EVXPK4335J 

Tax Invoice 

Customer's Seal and Signature 

Sgst Sales 9% 
Cgst Sales 9%| 

We declare that this invoice shows the actual price of the 
goods described and that all particulars are true and 

For SM/TZ MARKETING 

Authorised Signatory 

Total 

Invoice No 

1467 
Dellvery Nole 
1467 
Relerence No. & Dato 

Buyor's Order No. 

Dlspalclh Doc No. 

1467 
| Dispalchod (hrough 
TEMPO 

Bill of Lading/LR-RR No 
cdt. 30-Jan-25 

Terms of Dolivery 

HSN/SAC Quantity 

28333010 

3902 
2815 

Company's Bank Delalls 

12 begi 
20.000 kg 
100.000 kg 

Bank Name 
Alc No. 

Branch & IFS Code: 

Dntod 

J0-Jan-26 
Mode/tetns of Puytant 

Olhor oleron6s 

Dollvory Noto Dal 

Rale 

Daled 

30-Jan-26 

BARHI 

Dostinalion 

Motor Vohiclo No 

HR69D 6944 

per 

875.00, beg 
275.00 kg 

52.00 kg. 

Alc Holder's Name: BEE KAY INDUSTRIES 

sUBJECT TO SONIPAT JURISDICTION 20 2 
This is a Compuler Genoraled Invoico 

9,% 
9.% 

HDFC BANK 
50200029636992 

Amount 

10,500.00 

5,500.00 
5,200.00 

21.200.00 

Ganaur & HDFÇÓ00Z678 

1,908.00 

I 25,016.00 

1,908.00 

E &OE 

Kay 
for M/s Pgé Kay Indus(ds 

Asod Slhoi 

775523



BEEKAY 
b 

Consignee (Ship to) 

State Name 

MIS Smitz Marketing 
522 A Hsidc Barhi 

Buyer (Bill to) 

Phase 2 Hsiidc Barhi Sonipat 
GSTINIUIN 

M/s Bee Kay Industries 
PHASE 3 HSIIDC BARHI 
M-9671654682 

GSTIN/UIN 

MSME REG. NO, HR18A0004663 
GSTINIUIN: o6EVXPK4335J1ZY 
State Name: Haryana, Code: 06 
Contact: 9671654682 

I MIS Smitz Marketing 
522 A Hsidc Barhi 

State Name 

SI 
No. 

E-Mall: beekay0095@9mail.com 

Phase 2 Hsiidc Barhi Sonipat 

1:Common Salt 

06AGMPK4653K1Z1 

Haryana, Code : 06 

Company's PAN 
Declaration 

Correct 

06AGMPK4653K1Z1 
Haryana, Code:06 

,Amount Chargeable (in words) 

Description of Goods 

INR TWo Thousand Eight Hundred Eighty Only 

: EVXPK4335J 

Bill of Supply 

We declare thal this invoice shows the actual price of the 

goods described and that all particulars are true and 

Customer's Seal and Signature 

For SMIT MARKEING 

uthorised Signatory 

Total 

Invoice No. 

1468 
Delivery Note 

1468 
Reference No, & Date. 

Buyer's Order No. 

Dispatch Doc No. 

1468 
Dispatched through 
TEMPO 

Bill of Lading/LR-RR No. 
dt. 30-Jan-25 

Terms of Delivery 

HSN/SAC Quantity 

2501 600.000 kg 

600.000 kg 

Company's Bank Details 

Alc No. 

(ORIGINAL FOR RECIPIENT) 

SUBJECT TO SONIPAT JURISDIi 

Dated 

This is a Computer Generated Invoice 

30-Jan-25 
Mode/Terms of Payment 

Other References 

Dated 

Delivery Note Date 

30-Jan-25 

Destination 
BARHI 
Motor Vehicle No. 

HR69D 6944 

Rate 

4.80 

per 

Alc Holder's Name: BEE KAY INDUSTRIES 
HDFC BANK Bank Name 

: 50200029636992 

ka 

Amount 

2,880.00 

2,880.00 

Branch & lFS Code: Ganaur & HDFCOO06 In 
for M/s Be Kay Indutjies 

E. & O.E 

Autonsed SighalQry 
GARH 

785524



BEEKAY 

GSTINUIN 
State Name 

Consignee (Ship to) 

Buyer (Bill to) 

MIS Smitz Marketing 
522 A Hsidc Barhi 
Phase 2 Hsiidc Barhi Sonipat 

M/s Bee Kay Industries 

GSTIN/UIN 

PHASE 3 HSUDC BARHI 

:State Name 

M-9671654682 

SI 
No. 

MIS Smitz Marketing 
522 A Hsiidc Barhi 

MSME REG. NO, HR18A0004663 
GSTIN/UIN: 06EVXPK4335J1ZY 
State Name: Haryana, Code: 06 
Contact: 9671654682 
E-Mail : beekayO095@gmall.com 

Phase 2 Hsiidc Barhi Sonipat 

Company's PAN 

Declaration 

06AGMPK4653K1Z1 

Haryana, Code: 06 

2 Alum Powder 

correct. 

1 Caustic Soda Flakes 

06AGMPK4653K1Z1 
Haryana, Code: 06 

Description of Goods 

Amount Chargeable (in words) 
INR Twenty Two Thousand Five Hundred Ninety 
Seven Only 

EVXPK4335J 

Customer's Seal and Signature 

Tax Invoice 

We declare that this invoice shows the actual price of the 
goods described and that all particulars are true and 

Sgst Sales 9% 
Cgst Sales 9% 

TING FoARISaTI 

Authorised Signatory 

Total 

I ocCe No 

1603 

Delivery Note 

1C03 
Roterence No., & Date. 

B.er's Order No. 

D,patch Doc No. 

1603 
Drpatched through 

TE MPO 
En' of Lading/LR-RR No. 

dt 22-Feb-25 
icms of Delivery 

HSN SAC 

2815 
2833.D10 

Bank Name 

Quantity 

Con:y,any's Bank Details 
Alc Iit.cder's Name 

A/c N 

200.000 kg 
10 beg 

SUBJECT TO SONIPAT JU:iSDICTION 
This is a Computer Gene.:od Invoice 

Branc1 & IFS Code. 

(ORIGINAL FOR RECIPIENT) 

Dated 

22-Feb-25 

Mode/Terms of Payment 

Other References 

Rate 

Dated 

Delivery Note Date 

22-Feb-25 
Destination 

BARHI 
Motor Vehicle No 

HR69D 6944 

per 

52.00 kg 
875.00 beg 

9 % 
9 % 

Amount 

BEE KAY INDUSTRIES 
HDFC BANK 
50200029636992 

10,400.00 
8,750.00 

19,150.00 

1,723.50 
1,723.50 

7 22,597.00 
E. & O.E 

Ganaur & HOFCpo0gàPus 
fÑr Mis BKay Jada e 

AdihQsed 

795525



BEEKAY 

Consignee (Ship to) 

GSTINIUIN 

MIS Smitz Marketing 

State Name 

522 A Hsiidc Barhi 

Buyer (Bill to) 

M/s Bee Kay Industries 
PHASE 3 HSI|DC BARHI 

Phase 2 Hsiidc Barh1 Sonipat 

M.96771654682 

GSTIN/UIN 

MSME REG. NO, HR18AO004663 

GSTIN/UIN: 06EVXPK4335J1ZY 

State Name: Haryana, Code : 06 

Contact 9671654682 

E-Mal 

State Name 

MIS Smitz Marketing 
522 A Hsiidc Barh1 
Phase 2 Hsiidc Barh1 Sonipat 

Declaration 

06AGMPK4653K1Z1 

Haryana, Code 06 

correct. 

beekay0095@gmall.com 

1 Hydrated Lime 

Company's PAN 

06AGMPK4653K1Z1 

Haryana, Code: 06 

Amount Chargeable (1n words) 

Description of Goods 

INR Three Hundred Ninety Nine Only 

EVXPK4335J 

Tax Invoicc 

Sales Sgst 2.5% 
Sales Cgst 2.5% 

Customer's Seal and Signature 

VWe declare that this invoice shows 1the actual price of the 

goods descr1bed and that all particulars are true and 

For SMIT/ MARKETING 

Authorised Signalory 

Total 

Invor: 
1604 

Deliv 

160.4 
RefeteNo & Dale 

Buycr : Drder No. 

Note 

Disp:t Doc No 

1604 
Dispated through 

TEMP) 

| Bill of ding/LR-RR No. 

dt. 22-(Fcb-25 

Terns t Delivery 

HSN/SC 

2522 

Quantity 

1 beg 

1 beg 

Comiy's Bank Details 

(ORIGINAL FOR RECIPIENT) 

Dated 

SUBJECT TO SONIPAT JURL3Ð1CHON? 
This is a Computer Genrhed invoce 

22-Feb-25 

Mode/Terms of Payment 

Other References 

aulo2|20 

Dated 

Delivery Note Date 

22-Feb-25 

Destination 

BARHI 
Motor Vehicle No. 

HR69D 6944 

Rate per 

380.00 beg 

2.50 % 

2.50 % 

A/c Holtler's Name: BEE KAY INDUSTRIES 
Barik ane HDFC BANK 

50200029636992 

Amount 

380.00 

9.50 
9.50 

Brac. IFS Code: Ganay&ADFCo06267S 

399.00 
E &0.E 

Bae Kay Induste 

huthdqsed Siggatory/ 
BAR 

805526



b 
BEEKAY 

Consignee (Ship to) 

GSTIN/UIN 

MIS Smitz Marketing 
522 A Hsidc Barhi 

State Name 

Phase 2 Hsiidc Barhi Sonipat 

Buyer (Bill to) 

M/s Bee Kay Industries 
PHASE 3 HSIIDC BARHI 
M-9671654682 

State Name 

SI 
No 

MIS Smitz Marketing 
522 A Hsidc Barhi 

MSME REG. NO, HR18A0004663 
GSTIN/UIN: 06EVXPK4335J 1ZY 
State Name: Haryana, Code: 06 
Contact: 9671654682 

E-Mail : beekay0095@gmail.com 

Phase 2 Hsidc Barhi Sonipat 
GSTIN/UIN 

Company's PAN 

1 Hydrated Lime 

Declaration 

06AGMPK4653K1Z1 

Haryana, Code: 06 

Correct. 

Amount Chargeable (in words) 
INR Three Hundred Ninety Nine Only 

06AGMPK4653K121 
Haryana, Code: 06 

Description of Goods 

For 

EVXPK4335J 

Customer's Seal and Signature 

Tax Invoice 

We declare that this invoice shows the actual price of the 
goods described and that all particulars are true and 

r SyARKETING 

Sales Sgst 2.5% | 
Sales Cgst 2.5% 

Authorised Signatory 

Total 

Invoice No. 

1699 
Delivery Note 

1699 
Reference No. & Date. 

Buyer's Order No. 

Dispatch Doc No. 

1699 
D1spatched through 

TEMPO 
Bill of Lading/LR-RR No. 

dt. 10-Mar-25 
Terns of Delivery 

HSN/SAC Quantity 

2522 1 beg 

1 beg 

Company's Bank Details 

A/c No 

SUBJECT TO SONIPAT JURISDICTION 
This is a Computer Generalod Invoice 

(ORIGINAL FOR RECIPIENT) 

Dated 

10-Mar-25 
Mode/Terms of Payment 

Other References 

Dated 

Delivery Note Date 

10-Mar-25 

Rate 

Destination 

BARHI 
Motor Vehicle No. 

HR69D 6944 

per 

380.00 beg 

Ac Holder's Name: BEE KAY INDUSTRIES 
Bank Name 

2.50|% 
2.50' % 

HDFC BANK 
50200029636992 

Amount 

380.00 

9.50! 
9.50 

Z399.00 
E. & O.E 

Branch & IFS Code: Ganaur & HDFCP6ORBStr 
for MIs Beg Kay Indù_ties 

Ahgised Signatory 
BAR 

815527



BEEKAY 

Consignee (Ship to) 

GSTIN/UIN 

MIS Smitz Marketing 
522 A Hsidc Barhi 

State Name 

Phase 2 Hsiidc Barhi Sonipat 

Buyer (Bill to) 

M/s Bee Kay Industries 

GSTIN/UIN 

PHASE 3 HSIIDC BARHI 

MIS Smitz Marketing 
522 A Hsiidc Barhi 

State Name 

S 

M-967 1654682 

MSME REG. NO, R18AO004663 

GSTIN/UIN: O6EVXPK4335J 1 ZY 
Haryana, Code: 0G State Name 

Contact: 9671654682 

E-Mail: beekay0095@gmail.com 

Phase 2 Hsidc Barhi Sonipat 

No 

06AGMPK4653K1Z1 

Haryana, Code :06 

1 Alum Powder 

Company's PAN 
Declaration 

For 

06AGMPK4653K1Z1 

Haryana, Code: 06 

Description of Goods 

2 Poly Electrolight 
3Caustic Soda Flakes 

Amount Chargeable (in words) 

Tax Invoice 

INR Thirty One Thousand One Hundred Fifty Two 

Only 

Sgst Sales 9% 
Cgst Sales 9% 

EVXPK4335J 

Total! 

We declare that this invoice shows the actual price of the 
goods described and that all particulars are true and 
correct. 

Customer's Seal and Signature 

Authorised Signatory 

Invoice No 

1700 
Delivery Note 

1700 
Roference No. & Date. 

Bur's Order No 

Dispalch Doc No. 

1700 
D1spatched through 

TEMPO 

|Bil of Lading/LR-RR No 

dt. 10-Mar-25 

Tems of Delivery 

HSN/SAC Quantity 

28333010 

3902 
2815 

Compny's Bank Details 
Alc Hiolcder's Name 

12 beg! 
20.000 kg 
200.000 kg 

Bank Name 
Alc No 

SUBJECT TO SONIPAT JUISDICTION 

This is a Compuler Generaled Invoice 

(ORIGINAL FOR RECIPIENT) 

Dated 
10-Mar-25 

Mode/Terms of Paynent 

Other References 

Rate 

Dated 

Delivery Note Date 

10-Mar-25 
Destination 

BARHI 
Motor Vehicle No. 

HR69D 6944 

per 

875.00 beg 

275.00 kg 
52.00 kg 

BEE KAY INDUSTRIES 
HDFC BANK 
50200029636992 

Branch & IFS Code: Ganaur & 

9 % 
9 % 

HOFCO963 

Amount 

10,500.00 

5,500.00 

10,400.00 

26,400.00 

2,376.00 
2,376.00 

31,152.00 
E. & O.E 

for Mis,£ee Kay Induste's 

Autosed Sigoalg 
BAR 

825528



b 
BEEKAY 

Consignee (Ship to) 

MIS Smitz Marketing 
522 A Hsudc Barhi 

State Name 

M/s Bee Kay Industries 
PHASE 3 HSIIDC BARHI 
M-967 1654682 

Buyer (Bill to) 

Phase 2 Hsudc Barhi Sonipat 

'GSTINIUIN 

MSME REG NO, HR18A0004663 

GSTIN/UIN: 06EVXPK4335J1ZY 
Slate Name Haryana, Code: 06 

Contact: 9671654682 

E-Mail 

MIS Smitz Marketing 
522 A HsIdC Barhi 

GSTIN/UIN 

State Name 

No 

Phase 2 Hsiudc Barh1 Sonipat 

06AGMPK4653K1Z1 

Haryana, Code: 06 

beekay0095@gmail.com 

06AGMPK4653K1Z1 

Haryana, Code :06 

1 Poly Electrolight 

Company's PAN 

Declarat1on 

Description of Goods 

Amount Chargeable (in words) 

Tax Invoice 

INR Three Thousand Two Hundred Forty Five Only 

EVXPK4335J 

Sgst Sales 9% 
Cgst Sales 9% 

Customer's Seal and Signature 

Total 

We declare that this invoice shows the actual price of the 
goods descr1bed and thal all particulars are true and 
correct 

For ^MTZ MIARKETING 

Authorised Signatory 

181: 
Dei ty Note 

1811 
Releence No & Date 

Bs Order No 

e No 

Di: tch Doc No. 

181 1 
D1spalched through 

TEMPO 
Blading/LR-RR No 

dt. 7-Mar-25 

le.. sof Delivery 

3902 

HSN AC 

SUBJECT TO SONIPA 

Quantity 

A: 0 

10.000 kg 

Conipany's Bank Details 

10.000 ka 

This is a Computer Gen.raled Invoice 

ORIGINAL FOR REÇIPIENT) 

JRISDICTION 

Daled 
27-Mar-25 

Mode/Terms of Payment 

Other References 

Dated 

Delivery Note Date 

27-Mar-25 

Destination 

BARHI 
Motor Vehicle No. 

HR69D 6944 

Rate per 

275.00 kg 

Ac iolder's Name: BEE KAY INDUSTRIES 
Bin Name 

9 % 
9% 

Amount 

HDFC BANK 
50200029636992 

Bn&IFS Code: Ganaur & HDFCoo026/8 

2,750.00 

3,245.00 

247.50 
247.50 

E. &0.E 

for M/s/Bèe Kay Industries 

Aytigsed Sigaat6ry 

835529



zffuut HARYANA 

.100 

THIS Agreement is made at Faridabad on this. 2o7" 

M/s. 
Partnership Firm 

Recitals 

INDIA NON JUDICIAL 

SontPot 

Gujarat Enviro Protection and Infrastructure (Haryana) Pvt. Ltd., a company incorporated and registered under 

the provisions of the Companies Act, 2013 and having its registered office at 370, S V PRoad, Shop 8, Plot 384, 

Cigaretwala Bldg. Opp. CBI Prathna Samaj, Nr. Harkishandas Hospital, Mumbai (Maharashtra) (hereinafter referred 

to as GEPIL (Haryana) which expression shall unless repugnant to the context or meaning thereof shall mean and 

include its successors, representatives and permitted assignees etc.) of the FIRST PART 

Smitz Maaiketng 
Proprietary 

located 
and 

BYAND BETWEEN 

For Gujarat Enviro Protection An 
Infrastructure (Haryana) Pvt. Ltc 

Condern 
at 
its 

itor/Authorsed Signatorv 

day of 

Rs. 100 
ONE 

HUNDRED RUPEES: 

AND 

SIGNED & STAMP for & on BAbalfof GEPIL (Haryana) 

duly 

2023 

office registered having 
(hereinafter referred to as The Client which expression shall unless repugnant to 

the context or meaning thereof shall mean and include its successors, representatives and permitted assignees 

etc.) of the SECOND PART. 

Y 106081 

which is a Company 
incorporated under the provisions of 

Plot-No S22A hate-+ HSIDC Raghi 
at 

WHEREAS Haryana Environmental Management Society (HEMS), a society registered under the 

Societies Registration Act, 1860 having its registered office at SCO 45, 1" floor, Sector -31, HUDA Market, 

Gurgaon, Haryana acting as a nodal agency of the Government of Haryana has awarded the work to a 

Consortium of Members led by Gujarat Enviro Protection & Infrastructure Ltd. (GEPIL) fr development and 

operation of a Hazardous Waste Management Facility (HWM Facility) at Village Pali, Near Pali-Mohabatabad 

Stoñe Crusher Zone, Faridabad, Haryana on the leasehold land as per Lease Agreement executed between 

HEMS and Municipal Corporation, Faridabad (MCF) on 19 April 2005. For SMITZ, MARKETING 

Manager 

SIGNED& STAMP for & on behalf of Client 

845530
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26/04/2023 GUJARAT ENVIRO PROTECTION AND INFRASTRUCTURE (HARYANA) PVT LTD. 

RSTAMO PKUMA 
FARIDABAD 

AND W, urpose 855531



AND WHEREAS the Consortium of Membcrs led by GEPIL have formed a Spccial 
Purpose Vehicle ("SPV") called Gujarat Enviro Protection & Infrastructurc (Haryana) 
Pvt. Ltd. (GEPIL (Haryana) to develop, operate and maintain the said Hazardous Waste 
Management Facility at Village Pali, Near Pali Mohabatabad Stone Crusher Zonc, 
Faridabad, Haryana through an Agreement executed betwecn HEMS, GEPIL (Haryana) 
and GEPIL, Surat on 30 June 2005. 

AND WHEREAS the Party of the First Part is inter alia engaged in the business 

activities of development, operations and maintenance of infrastructure projects for 
hazardous waste management as specified in Hazardous Waste (Management and 
Handling) Rules, 1989. as amended in 2000, 2003, 2008 and now Hazardous 
Waste (Management, Handling and Transboundary Movement) Rules, 2016 and 
subsequent amendments (hereinafter referred to as "The Rules") and has been given 
authorization by Haryana State Pollution Control Board (HSPCB) to set up an 
Integrated Common Hazardous Waste Treatment, Storage & Disposal Facility (TSDF) 
at Pali, Near Pali Mohabatabad Stone Crusher Zone, Faridabad, Haryana. 
AND WHEREAS the Party of the Second Part is generating hazardous waste and has 
approached the Party of the First Part for managing and disposing off its Hazardous 
Waste as per applicable rules since the Party of the First Part has set up the said facility at 
Pali, Near Pali Mohabatabad Stone Crusher Zone, Faridabad, Haryana. 
AND WHEREAS the Party of the First Part has agreed to accept Hazardous Waste 
generated by the Party of the Second Part for collection, transportation, storage, treatment 

and disposal on the mutually agreed terms and conditions stated hereunder. 

THIS DEED THEREFORE WITNESSES AS FOLLOWS: 

1. 

1.1 

1.2 

1.3 
1.4 

1.5 

1.6 

1.7 

DEFINITIONS AND INTERPRETATIONS 

"TIME" shall be stated in Hours and shall mean Indian Standard Time. 
"DAY" means a period of twelve (12) consecutive hours beginning at 08.00 hours 
and ending at 20.00 hours. 
"WEEK" means a period of seven (7) consecutive days beginning from a day. 
"MONTH" means a period beginning at 08.00 hours on the first day of Calendar 
Month and ending at 08.00 hours on the first day of succeeding Calendar Month. 
"YEAR" means a period of three hundred and sixty five (365) consecutive days or 
three hundred and sixty six (366) consecutive days when such period includes a 

twenty ninth (29th) day of February beginning at 08.00 hours from a day. 
"FINANCIAL YEAR" means a period of three hundred and sixty five (365) 
consecutive days or three hundred and sixty six (366) consecutive days when such 
period includes a twenty ninth (29th) day of February beginning at 08.00 hours 
from a day. It starts from lst day of April month of the year and ends on 31st day 
of March month of next year. 
"ACTIVE TERM" means the term during which GEPIL (Haryana) shall receive, 
transport, store, treat, recycle, recover and dispose of the hazardous waste at the 
TSDF site as per authorization granted by the HSPCB. 

For Gujarat Envlro Protection And Infrastructure (Harana) Pvt. Ltd. 

SIGNED& STAMP o & on 
Bebalf of GEPIL (Haryana) 

Director/Authorised Signatn"y 

For SMIT MARKETING 

Manager 

SIGNED & STAMP for & on 
Behalf of Client 

865532



3.3 

4. 

4.1 

4.2 

4.3 

4.4 

5. 

5.1 

5.2 

5.3 

Both the Partics hcrcto further agrec that in casc of the prescnt Agreement coming 
to an cnd owing to any of the aforesaid eventualities, it will be the sole 
responsibility of the Clicnt to handle, trcat and dispose off its Hazardous Waste in 
accordance with the relevant provisions of law. 

REGISTRATION 

The Client shall pay non refundable charges of 1000=00 (Rupees One 
Thousand Only) towards Registration every five years. 
The Client shall pay non refundable charges of 8000=00 (Rupees Eight 
Thousand Only) towards Finger Printing Analysis of the waste to be conducted by 
GEPIL (Haryana) for waste characterization. 
After having registered, if the registration is terminated within the validity period 
of the present Agreement because of any reason stated in this Agreement, then in 
that event, the registration can be revived on payment of non-refündable re 
registration charges of 7500/- ( Rupees Five hundred only). Such re 
registration shall be valid till the expiry of the last Registration Certificate. 
The registration under this Agreement is not transferable in any manner 

whatsoever. 

TREATMENT & DISPOSAL CHARGES 

The Treatment and Disposal charges for various types of hazardous wastes are 
mentioned in Schedule I to this Agreement. The Treatment & Disposal Charges 
applicable under this Agreement for different types of wastes generated by the 
Client are as follows: 

Sr. 
No. 

Type of Wastes 

1 ETP Sludge 

(Attach sheets in case of more types of wastes) 

Treatment and 

Disposal 
Charges (? Per MT) 

1,888/ 

For Gujarat Enviro Protection And 
Infrastructure (Haryana) Pyt. Ltd. 

DirgTtK`sWTFANAerteth 
Bebalf of GEPIL (Haryana) 

Quantity(In MT) 

GEPIL (Haryana) shall charge the Client towards treatment & disposal based 
on weighment to be done at the TSDF site. If the Weigh Bridge at the site is not 
working, it will be weighed at an outside Weigh Bridge approved by GEPIL 
(Haryana). 

2.000 

The rates specified in Schedule I to this Agreement are based on general 
characteristics of the specified type of waste. In case any waste of the Client that 

For SMITZ MARKETING 4 

SIGNED & STAMP for & on 
Behalf of Client 

875533



6 

6.1 

6.2 

6.3 

6.4 

7. 

7.1 

7.2 

7.3 

8. 

8.1 

cither docs not fall undcr the mentioncd categories or requires spccial type of 
trcatment before or afler disposal, the Clicnt agrccs to pay the rates for the same 
which shall be ixcd on case to case basis depending upon the characteristics of the 
waste & trcatment requircd in consultation with HEMS. 

TRANSPORTATION CHARGES 

The Client has requesled GEPIL (Haryana) to provide NIL numbers of storage 
containcrs of NA capacity cach to avoid frequent transportation. GEPIL 
(Haryana) has agrced to provide the said containers in consideration of which the 
clicnt has agrecd to pay . NA (Rupees 
as interest free security deposit to GEPIL (Haryana). The Client shall be 
responsiblc for the sccurity and upkeep of as well as any damage caused to the 

container while it is lying at the premises of the Client. 
Mis. GEPIL (Haryana) shall provide the fleet of waste transport vehicles of 
different capacities duly authorized by HSPCB. As per the requirements of the 
Client, lowest capacity vehicle for transporting its Hazardous Waste on full 
vehicle load basis to the TSDF Site shall be sent by GEPIL (Haryana) at the' cost of 

the Client. 

The Transportation Charges for transportation of waste from location of Client to the 
TSDF site are mentioned in Schedule II to this Agreement. 

The Transportation Charges applicable under this Agreement at the current rates, 

excluding taxes, are . (AS PER SCHEDULE -2) per kmn per MT Taxes, as 

applicable, are payable extra. 

REVISION OF CHARGES 

NA 

The Client covenants that various notified charges like Treatment & Disposal 
Charges, Transportation Charges etc and any other unforeseen charges under this 
Agreement for its Hazardous Waste shall be subject to revision and inchusion 
during the currency of this Agreenment in consultation with HEMS, as and when 
such revision is called for due to any reason whatsoever. GEPIL (Haryana) shall 
in form the Client about such revisions in advance through a separate letter. 
All Government, municipal, panchayat taxes, duties, levies, octroi, tolls, service tax 
et. as applicable from time to time, related to transportation, treatment, storage, 

disposal and other services rendered under this Agreement shall be borne by the 
Client. In case the same are paid by GEPL (Haryana), the Client shall reimburse the 
amount thereof to GEPIL (Haryana). 
Service Tax or any other existing taxes as applicable presently on services related to 
disposal of hazardous waste must be paid by the client. 

OBLIGATIONS OF THE CLIENT 

While entering into the present Agreement with GEPIL (Haryana), the Client shall 
submit the categories of Hazardous Waste along with the quantity and its desire to 
dispose ofT the same by GEPIL (Haryana). The said categories of Hazardous 
Waste shall be as per the parameters specified in the Schedules of Hazardous 
Waste (Management, Handling & Transboundary Movement) Rules 2016, as 
amended from time to time. 

For Gujarat Enyiro Protection And Infrastructure (Haryana) Pvt. Ltd. 

SIGNED & STAMP for & on 

Dirgio4/AABRLLdYAgNRBBy 

For SMITZ MARKETING 

Manager 

SIGNED& STAMP for & on 
Behalf of Client 

5 

885534



8.2 

8.3 

8.4 

8.5 

8.6 

8.7 

The Clicnt shall gct the Authorization from HSPCB permitting the Clicnt to send 

its Hazardous Wastc to the TSDF Sitc for trcatment and disposal and that it shall 

be thc responsibility of the Cliat to gct thc same rencwcd from timc to timc, 

failing which GEPIL (Haryana) reservcs its right to repudiate the 

prcsent Agrccmcnt under intimation to HSPCB and HEMS. 

The Clicnt shall makc all thc propcr, ncccssary and adcquate arrangcment for 

kecping production rccords and the Hazardous Wastc generatcd from 

these proccsscs. The Clicnt shall provide relevant and corrcct information with 

respect to proccss, waste quantity and characteristics (physical & chemical), 

nature and toxicity of waste as and when asked for by GEPIL (Haryana). This 

information may be forwarded to HSPCB / CPCB / MoEF/ any other Statutory 

Authority, if asked for. 
The Client shall be required to maintain the record of Hazardous Wastes 

generated, stored and sent for treatment and disposal to GEPIL (Haryana). The 

records so maintained shall be subject to cross check and physical verification by 

authorized representative of GEPIL (Haryana) through visit to Client's premises. 

GEPIL (Haryana) reserves right to reject collection of the hazardous waste spilled 

over the ground and containers whose exteriors are soiled by spillages. The Client 

shall locate the storage facility in such a way so that the same shall be accessible 

to the waste transport vehicles of GEPIL (Haryana). 

Dispatch and Detention of Transport Vehicle 

i. The Client is required to intimate GEPIL (Haryana) when it has minimum one 

vehicle oad of waste to be lifted, through letter / Fax / Email to send waste 

transport vehicle at least five days in advance from the date of collection. 

ii. On arrival of the same at the Client's site, the Client shall be responsible for 

loading its Hazardous Waste into the said waste transport vehicle within three 

hours of arrival at the Client's site counting from the time of reporting at the 
security gate of the Client. 

iii. If the detention of the said waste transport vehicle at the Client's site exceeds 

the time limits stipulated in Schedule II to this Agreement, there shall be 

levied detention charges at the rates as mentioned in Schedule II to this 
Agreement. The Client may detain the vehicle for a maximum of six hours 

including time stipulated for loading. 
iv. In case, for any reason, including detention for more than six hours, the 

vehicle is sent back to GEPIL (Haryana) without giving the waste even after 
having been requisitioned by the Client, the Client shall pay the transportation 
charges for the full capacity load of the vehicle. 

Before the Hazardous Waste is loaded into the waste transport vehicle and 
dispatched to TSDF site, the Client shall ensure that the said waste is packed in a 
manner suitable for transportation and that the said packed waste withstands 
physical and climatic conditions and does not result in any kind of leakage, 
spillage and accident etc causing adverse impact on health and environment. 

For Gujarat Enviro Protectlon And 
Infrastructure (HaryanaXPyt. Ltd. 

SIGNED & STAMP for & on 
DiretbeAetfABLAG0gr 

For SMITZ MARKETING 

Manager, 

SIGNED& STAMP for & on 
Bchalf of Client 

895535



8.8 

8.9 

8.10 

8.11 

8.12 

iii. 

8.13 

If and when an accident occurs whilc loading Hazardous Waste at the Clicnt's 
site, the Client shall immediatcly report the same to HSPCB and other authoritics 
as pcr thc Rulcs and also to GEPIL (Haryana). 

8.14 

i. 

Reicetion of Waste 

Thc Clicnt agrccs to maintain waste characteristics close to Finger Print 
Analysis Rcport of the waste (attached as Schedule III to this Agreement). In 
case of variation of over 5% in waste characteristics mentioned in the said 
Schedulc, the Clicnt covenants to pay the revised trcatment and disposal 
charges detcrmincd for its specific waste type and characteristics failing which 
the Clicnt shall accept the hazardous waste back at its own cost in accordance 
with Clause 8.9 (ii) and 8.9 (ii). 
The Clicnt shall bc requircd to accept Hazardous Waste back and bear the 

cost of rcturn transportation of full vehicle load, if the same is rejcctcd by 
GEPIL (Haryana) duc to any of the following rcasons: 

a) The variation in waste charactcristics is beyond 5%. 
b) The wastes contain unacceptable wastes types as listed under Clause 

9.2. 

If the Client fails to do so within 2 days of reporting the mater, its registration 
will be teminated with intimation to HEMS. In the cvent of waste rcjcction, 
the Client shall be totally responsible and liable for any conscquence arising 
thercof and GEPIL (Haryana) rescrves all rights to take any suitable actions 
under the law. 

During wet period of nonsoon scason, Hazardous Waste may not be accepted at 
the TSDF Site. During this period Clicnt is required to make a provision to store 
its Hazardous Waste for a minimum period of four months, as per thc requirement 
of HSPCB. 
GEPIL (Haryana) may requcst thc Client, under intimation to HEMS, to provide 
any additional information, as may be required, for treatment and disposal of 
waste or as asked for by HSPCB/ CPCB / MOEF / any other Statutory Authority. 
The Client shall scnd the said information to GEPIL (Haryana) at least two days 
before the scheduled time, if specificd by the information secking authority else 
within two wecks time. 

The Client slall comply with the provisions of Environment (Protcction) Act, 
1986 and the Rules as amended from time to time as also with the conditions of 
the present Agrcement and that any breach committed thereof shall render the 
Client not cligible for disposing of its Hazardous Waste in TSDF site. 
The Client shall not claim any right, interest or privilege in or in relation / 
connection with Hazardous Waste accepted at the TSDF site. 
In case of any change in constitution of firm or company or proprietary concern, 
company name, products or quality and/or production rate of products or waste 
quantity or characteristics, the Client shall intimate GEPIL (Haryana) by written 
notification by registered letter / speed post / courier prior to proposed date of 
change and get its waste Finger Printing Analysis done again, where ever 
requircd, in accordance with Clause 4.2. 

For Gujorat Enviro Prot[tion Anu Infrastructure (Haryana)}vt. Ltd. 

SIGNED & STAMP for& on 
Behalf of GEPIL (Haryana) 

Direutor/Authorised Signatory 

For SMITZ MARKETING 

Manager 7 

SIGNED& STAMP for & on 
Behalf of Client 

905536



9 

9.1 

9.2 

10. 

10.1 

10.2 

10.3 

11. 

11.1 

QUALITY 

The Client hereby covenants to ensure that its Hazardous Waste shall, under all 

circumstances, conform to the norms specificd by HSPCB and as prescribed under 

the provisions of law for the time being in force. 

The Client agrees not to send the following type of wastes which could be 

detrimental to the cnvironment, safety of the facility and to the persons handling it 
in any manner: 

i. Wastes containing explosive substances (An explosive substance is a solid 

or liquid substance (or mixture of substances) which is, in itself, capable by 

chemical reaction of producing gas at such a temperature and pressure and at 

such a speed as to cause damage to the surroundings.) 

ii. Waste which has an obnoxious odour. 

iii. Waste which is flammable (Flash point below 65°C) 

iv. Waste which contains shock sensitive substances (Shock sensitive refers to 

the susceptibility of a chemical or substance to rapidly decompose or 

explode when struck, vibrated or otherwise agitated.). 

v. Waste which contains volatile substance of significant toxicity. 

vi. Wastes containing Radio active substances 

QUANTITY 

Subject to the conditions mnentioned under Clause 3.2, the Client agrees to send on 

firm basis to GEPIL (Haryana), its own Hazardous Waste subject to maximum of 

MT per day and 2.000 MT per annum, which will be called the 

Contracted Quantity. 
If the Client wants to send the requisite Hazardous Waste less than 90% of the 

aforesaid Contracted Quantity, than in that event, the Client can request GEPIL 

(Haryana), along with necessary justifications, for change in its Contracted 

Quantity twice in a year by providing at-least three months notice. The client shall 

still be liable to pay to GEPIL (Haryana) for the Minimum Quantity i.e. 90% of 

the Contracted Quantity till the expiry of three months notice period. The receipt 

of waste shall be monitored by GEPIL (Haryana) on quarterly basis and charges 
for deficit, if any shall be billed accordingly. In case of Force Majeure conditions 
at the Client's premises leading to reduction in annual waste generation, the 

liability to pay for minimum quantity shall be waived for the period of Force 

Majeure. 
If the Client exceeds the annual Contracted Quantity of Hazardous Waste for 
disposal, then in that event Client covenants to increase the security deposit 
accordingly as per Clause No. 11.1. 

BILLING AND PAYMENT OF CHARGES 

The Client shall effect arrangement to make the payment of ipterest free S�curity 
Deposit of ,Doo (Rupes aen thesqu m 

For Gujarat Enviro Protegtion And 
Infrastructure (Haryanal Pvt. Ltd. 

SIGNED & STAMP 
Behalf of GEPIL (Haryána) 

DirertnrlassthnrsPd Slennrv 

For SMITÊ MARKETING 

SIGNED & STAMP for & on 
Behalf of Client 

915537



11.2 

11.3 

11.4 

11.5 

11.6 

12. 

12.1 

Only) equivalent to Treatment & Disposal 

Charges of its Hazardous Waste for two months of Contracted Quantity that shall 

always be maintained at a value twice or more than the Transportation, Treatment 

& Disposal Charges for one vehicle load waste. The said amount of interest free 

Security Deposit will be refunded only on the termination of this Agreement after 

adjusting other / pending claims of GEPIL (Haryana) against the Client, if any. 

In case of insufficient balance (Security Deposit) in the Client's account, GEPIL 

(Haryana) shall not send the waste collection vehicle. 

12.2 

12.3 

12.4 

GEPIL (Haryana) shall raise the bill against each waste disposal consignment 

(towards Transportation, Treatment & Disposal Charges) within three days of 

receipt of the waste at the TSDF Site. The client shall pay the bill within 30 days 

from the date of issue of bil. 

The Client shall, upon receipt of the bill from GEPIL (Haryana), make full 

payment on or before the due date mentioned in the bill. In case of delaycd 

payment by the Client, interest at the rate of 15% per annum shall be charged by 

GEPIL (Haryana) on delayed payments. 

In case of default / dishonor in payment, GEPIL (Haryana) shall give seven days 

notice to Client, with information to HEMS, for settlement of outstanding dues by 

effecting the payment through DD/pay order along with interest clse the 

Registration of Clicnt shall be cancelled. 

In the cvent of cancellation ofRegistration due to reasons mentioned under Clause 

11.5, the client can ro-register upon payment of balance dues along with intercst 

through DD / Pay order apart from non-refundable ro-registration charges in 

accordance with Clause 4.3. 

DEEAULT 

If the Client fails and lor defauts in the discharge of any of his obligation under 

the prescnt Agrccment, the GEPIL (Haryana) after serving seven days notice shall 

have discretion to (i) cancet the Client's Registration & refuse to accept 

Hazardous Waste of the Clicnt for disposal, and (ii) notify to HEMS and HSPCB 

the namec of the Client informing about such default. 

In the event of Client committing any breach/violation of any condition of the 

present Agrcement or any provision of Law / Act / Rules for the timc bcing in 

force, GEPIL (Haryana) rescerves its right to suspend / cancel the registration for 

such period as it deems fit with information to HEMS. 

Wherc an offence under the Environment (Protcction) Act 1986 or under the 

Rules framed thercunder, has been committed by the Clicnt or is attributed to any 

negligence on the part of the Client which shall include its Director, Partner, 

Proprietor, Manager, Secretary, Officer etc. and if such Client is guilty of the 

offence or is liable to be prosecuted against and punished accordingly, no suit, 

prosecution or legal proceeding (s) shall lie against GEPIL (Haryana) for the 
offence committed by the Client. 
GEPIL (Haryana) reserves its right to issue a show cause notice to the Client, with 
information to HEMS, if it is of the opinion that the Client has contravened the 

provisions of the present Agreement, requesting the Client to remedy the 

For Gujarat Enviro Protection And 
Infrastructure (Haryana)Pt. Ld. 

SIGNED & STAMP for & on 
Behalf of GEPIL (Haryana) 

Dirertor/Authorised Signatory 

For SMITZ MARKETING 

Manager 

SIGNED& STAMP for & on 
Behalf of Client 

925538



13. 

13.1 

14. 

contravention within 1S days time. The said notice servcd shall specify the 

measures to be takcn by the Clicnt in remcdying thc said contravcntion. 

13.2 Accordingly the Client hercby covenants and agrees to fully protect, indemnify 

and hold GEPIL (Haryana), its employees, agents and successors and assignees 

harmless against any and all claims, demands, action, suits, proceedings and 

judgment and any and all liabilities, costs, expenses, damages or losses arising out . 

of or resulting from or incidental to or in connection therewith, which may be 

made out against successors and assignees or by third parties on account of 

damages or injury to property or persons or loss of life resulting from or arising 

out of the installation, presence, maintenance or operation or the intake 

arrangements, appurtenances and properties of the Client. 

14.1 

13.3 It is also agreed by and between the Parties hereto that GEPIL (Haryana) is not 

14.2 

JNDENNITIES 

14.3 

The Clicnt shall bc dccmed to be in exclusive possession and control of the said 

Hazardous Waste and shall be fully liable and responsible for its arrangement, 

appurtenances and propcrtics beforc completcly loaded waste transport vehicle of 

GEPIL (Haryana) leavcs the Clicnt's premises. 

14.4 

and shall not be liable in any manner whatsoever due to any negligence and for 

any reason or otherwise of the Client, in disposing its Hazardous Waste at the 

factory site of the Client or at any other place. 

FORCE MAJEURE 

In case of any Force Majeure event at the site of the Client, GEPIL (Haryana) 

shall not be saddled with any liability contingent or otherwise but in that case, it 

shall be the sole liability of the Client. 

In case of any environmental risk arising during the performance of this 

Agreement at the TSDF site either due to Force Majeure event or due to 

circumstances beyond the reasonable control of the parties hereto, neither of the 

parties shall be liable for the consequences arising there from. 

Both the parties hereto agree that due to change in any laws related to waste 

disposal mechanism/ criteria or due to any directive of any Court or Authority, if 

GEPIL (Haryana) is to incur any additional financial burden consequeat upon any 
alteration and / or modification in respect of land-filled waste, then, in that case 

the Client shall be liable to contribute for the same in proportion to its disposal of 
Hazardous Waste quantity in TSDF site. The actual burden shall be determined in 
consultation with HEMS. 
Both the parties hereto agree that in any event of there being order in form of any 
injunction, stay or otherwise from any Court, HSPCB or any other Authority 
stopping the functioning of the Site or otherwise whereby GEPIL (Haryana) 
becomes unable to accept Hazardous Waste of the Client, GEPIL (Haryana) shall 
not be responsible or made responsible and / or be liable in any manner in that 
regard and that in such an eventuality, it shall be the responsibility of the Client to 
get the ncedful done in respect of disposal of its Hazardous Waste. 

For Gujarat Enviro Protection And 
Infrastructure (Haryana)Pye Ltd. 

SIGNED & STAMP foron 
Bebalfof Director/Auhies 

For SMITZ NMARKETING 

SIGNED & STAMP for & oa 
Behalf of Client 

10 

935539



15. 

15.1 

16. 

16.1 

17. 

17.1 

18. 

18.1 

PREVIOUS CORRESPONDANCE 

Save and except all discussions and meetings held and correspondence exchanged 
between GEPIL (Haryana) and the Client in respect of this Agreement and any 
decisions arrived at therein in the past and before coming into force of the present 

Agreement, no reference of such discussions with the Client for interpreting the 

present Agreement or otherwise shall be made. Whereas, Waste Data Sheet and 

Application Form, will be treated as part of this Agreement. 

ARBITRATION 

In case of any dispute or difference of opinion that may arisc out of the present 

Agreement, the matter shall be settled by the parties by mutual negotiations to be 

concludcd within 45 days from the date of intimation of cxistencc of dispute or 

difference of opinion, as the case may be, by onc party to the othcr party, failing 

which, the matter shall bc settlcd through arbitration. Both the partics shall 

appoint an arbitrator cach, and the two arbitrators so appointcd, shall appoint the 

third arbitrator. Thc third arbitrator shall be the prcsiding arbitrator of the pancl. 

The abitration shall be as per the Arbitration & Conciliation Act, 1996. The 

The arbitration proccedings shall be 
venue of arbitration shall bc Faridabad. 

recorded in English and the arbitration award shall be final and binding on both 

the partics. 

LAWS GOYERNING THE AGREEMENT 

The prescnt Agrccment shal be subjcct to Indian Laws, rules and regulations and 

notifications etc. issucd under such laws. 

AMENDMENTS: 

GEPIL (Haryana) may, if rcquired at any point of time make suitable change in 

the present Agreemat in consultation with HEMS after serving a notice to the 

said Client. 

ForfGujra.. oLection And 
infrastructure (Haryana) Prt Ltd. 

Director/Authe:ise ury 
SIGNED& STAMP for & on 
Behalf of GEPIL (Haryana) 

For SMITZ MARKETING 

Manager;1 

SIGNED& STAMP for & on 
Behalf of Client 

945540



19, 

19.1 

20. 

JURISDICTION 

Subjcct lo the provisions of Clause 17 of this Agrccmcnt, the parties hercto 

mutually agrec that the Civil Courts at Faridabad only shall have jurisdiction or 
all the disputcs/differences arising out ofthis Agrccmcnt. 

The addrcsscs of thc partics hcrcto, unlcss changed by written notification to bc 

given at lcast 15 days in advance by registercd lctter prior to proposcd datc of 

changc, shall be as follows: 

1) 

2) 

IN WITNESS WHEREOF the parties hereto acting through their properly constituted 

representatives have set their hands to cause this Agreement signed and executed in their 

respective names and on their behalf 

For Gujarat Enviro Protection And 
IrtRseodtoretaâo) Pvt. Ltd. 

GEPIL (Haryana) 

Name 
Designation 
Address 

Dlrector/Authorised Signatory 

Witness 

Name 
Designation 
Address 

M/s. Gujarat Enviro Protcction & Infrastructure (Haryana) Pvt. Ltd. 

Reg. 370, S VP Road, Shop 8, Plot 384, Cigarctwala 

2...... 

Bldg. Opp. CBI Prathna Samaj, Nr. Harkishandas 

Hospital, Mumbai (Maharashtra) 

Name 
Designation 
Address 

:Mr.Ashwan Kumar 
: (Site Head) 
: Gepil (hr) 

For Gujarat Enviro ProtectioD And 
Infrastructure (Haryana) Put. ihd. 

SIGNED & STAMP for & on 
Dlrecto�AluttioiSg(oruna) 

For and on Behalf of Client 

(Sign & Stamp) 
For SMITZ MARKETING 

Name 
Designation 
Address 

Witne 

1 

Designation 
Address 

Nam�SNSRSKY4 

MAN� GER 
SniTe ARKSTIN; 

2.. 
Name 

:AsIT SmGH JASSAL 

:MANA GER 

Designation 
Address 

DTo, PkAS HANTvinAR 

For SM1T} NAhNL 

SIGNED& STAMP for & oa 
Behalf of Clicnt 

12 

955541



Rates for Landfi, Solidiflcat lon & Stabilsation and Incin eratlon (Eflectve Fro m 01 /o/2023) 
Up to 400 MT 401 To 700MT 701 To (200 

a. Flxed Landfll C harges (Rs. Per MT) 
b. Solldificatlon & Stablisat lon Charges (Rs por MT) 
Waste: Additlves 

1:0.10 

Notes: 

1:0.20 

2 

1:0.30 

3. 

1:0.40 
1:0.50 

1:0.60 
1:0.70 

as per the ra nges given below: 
Calorific value 

7 

1:0, 80 
1:0.90 
1:1.00 

Greater than 2500 & up to 4500KCal/kg 

Greater than 4500 KCal/kg 

Jpto 2500 KCal/kg 

EEPIS 

Schcdule - I 

1888 

2712 

3545 
4200 
4690 

5182 

SIGNED Sor & on Behalfof GEPIL (Haryana) 

5822 

-For Gujarat Enviro Protectigq And 
Infrastructure (Haryana) P.td. 

6462 

Diredtor/Authorlsed Slgnatory 

7031 
7538 
8041 

21955 
18041 
15103 

1866 

2492 

6. Proccss for printing of TMO @Rs. 10/- for each. 

3476 
4120 
4599 
5082 
S709 
6326 
6891 
7389 
7879 

21299 
17499 

MI 
1844 

14640 

2470 
3439 
4079 
4549 
5033 

5652 

c. Variable Incineration Cha rges (Rs. Per M T) -for a category of waste of a particular calorific value (in KCaUKg) 

6264 
6818 

7309 
7800 

21082 
17324 
14489 

5. The above rates are exclusive of any statutory levies which will be payable extra. 

Above 
I20.0 MT 

1831 

2441 

3403 
4037 
4505 
4975 
5589 

1. The above rates are valid up to 31.03.2024. Thereafter the rates shall attract escalation @ 4% on anniual basis. 

6199 
6749 
7239 
7716 

The above rates are for he specified type of waste. n case any waste that may require special treatment prior 
Case to case basis depending on the 

to its disposal, the rates for such waste shall be fixed on 

characteristics of waste & treatment required in consultation with HEMS 

The rates for solidification and stabilization are for the waste that requires additives up to l:1.0 ratios. f the 

waste requires additives more than 1:1, the rates shall be charged depending on the quantity of additives 

required to be added & its bulking factor to be decided in consultation with HEMS. 

4. The rates of Solidification & Stabilization as well as rates for incineration include landfill charges. No extra 

charges will be levied for residue disposal landfill.we will charge 5% CRF charges on total invoicing as per hems 

guideline in case ofsecured landfill and Solidfication & Stabilization. 

20639 
16960 
14198 

Further, the charges in respect of preprocessing process where cver applicable, remains unchanged and are as 

under: 
a) Charges for dewatering drying @ Rs. 1000/- MT on Hazardous waste having moisture content more than 

40%. 

b) Charges for neutralization (@ Rs, 1000/-MT on Hazardous waste having pH between 4 and 2.and greater than l12. 
c) We will also be charging neutralization @Rs. 2000/- MT on Hazardous waste having pH lesser than 2. 

SIGNED or & on Bebalf of Clieat 

For SMITZ MARKETING 

Manager 

965542



One W'ay 
Distance 

KM 

>200 KM 

Notc: 

Fucl 
cost 

Revised Rates cffcctive (rom 01-04-2023 (Fucl Pricc: 90.12 per liter) 

7 MT 3 NT I MT 
Other T'otal Fucl Other Total Fucl Othcr Tolal Fuel 

cosl çost coSt cost cost cost 

Sr. No 

Schedulc- I| Transportation 

Charges (Rs. per Km per MT) 

o s 9.02 |22.57 31.59 6.09 7.66 3.754.68 2.71 7.39 4.73 2.77 7.50 4.52 2.61 7.13 4.56 2.51 7.07 

7S 1o 200 

(i) 
(ii) 
(ii) 

GEPIL 

(iv) 

9.03|16.06|25.095.255.71 10.964.09 1.936.024.15| 1.996.14 |3.96| 1.82| 5.784.01| 1.73|5.74 

(v) 

NATANA 

9.03| 15.15|24.18| 5.254.99 |10.24 4.091.595.684.15 1.65 5.80 3.96| 1.57 | 5.534.01 | 147|5.48 

1. The above revised rates are based on curent (revised) Diesel pricc of Rs. 90.12 per liter. The Fuel Cost' 

component of the rates shall be adjusted based on the rates of Diescl at aridabad (Haryana) on quarterly 

basis i.c. Ist ofApril, July, Oct. & Jan. of cach ycar. 

2. The 'Other Cost' comnponent of rates is firm up to 31.03.2024 and shall be subject to 3% escalation on 

annual basis thercafter. 

4. The transportation rates are exciuding loading, packing material, and any other statutory levies. 

(Vi) 

cosl 

PHOTLCTING HTURE 

3. The rates indicated above are for actual Distance of the Generator's unit from the TSDF site. The 

chargcable distance will be double the actual one way distance from TSDF site to the Generator's unit i.e. 

to & fro for full truck load. Minimum charges payable will be Truck Capacity in MT *Rate per 

km/MTTo & fro distance of Generator's unit from TSDF Site. The Rates are Inclusive Toll Tax. 

5. The maximum loading time and detention charges beyond the free loading time for different 

capacity vehicles are as given below: 

3 MT 

Vehicle Capacity 
1 MT 

7 MT 

9 MT 

12 MT 

16 MT 

Drector/Authorised Slgnatory 

cost Cos! cost cost cost COsl cost 

SIGNED for & on Behalf of GEPIL(Haryaa) 

For Gujaraf Enviro Protection And 
Infrastructure (Haryana]Rvt. Ld. 

9 MT 
OtherTotalFuel 

12 MT 
Other Tolal 

Free Loading Time 

2 hrs 

2 hrs 
3 hrs 

3 hrs 

4 hrs 

4 hrs 

16 MT & Above 
Fuel Other Total 

Detention Charges/hr 

cost 

300/ 

300/ 
360/ 
360/ 
400/ 
400/ 

cOst 

SIGNED for & on Behalf of Client 

cost 

For SMITZ MARKETING 

Manager 

975543



HISPCB 

HQ: Haryana State Pollution Control Board, 
C-11, Sector-6, Panchkula 134109, 

|Ph-0172-2577870-73, 

1 

Emall: hspcbho@gmall.com 

2 

3 

5 

6 

|7 

HARYANA STATE POLLUTION CONTROL BOARD 

Star Complez, Opp. General Hospital, Delht Road, Sonepat Ph. 0130 

2236119(O) Emall:- hspcbrosr@gmall.com 

(Hazardous Waste Manifest) 

8 

4 Authorization validity: 

Sender's Name, Mailing Address, Phone no 
& EmailAddress: 

lAuthorization Application No.t 
Authorization Letter No and Date: 

14 

Transport's Registration No: 

Transporter's Name, Address & Phone no: 

Vehicle No. & Tvpe: 

|11 Physical Form: 

Receiver's Name, Mailing Address, Phone 
no & email address: 

Receiver's Authorization No. with PCB: 

10 Total Quantitv: 

12 Number of Containers: 

13 Name of Schedule: 

Form 10 

[See rule 19(1)] 

Waste Type: 
Waste Storage: 

Waste Description: 
Sender's Certificate: 

SMITZ MARKETING 

mail@smitz.in 
31576693 

Date: 

|PLOT NO 522A PHII HSIIDC BARHI DISTT SONIPAT 

9810323747 

HWM/SON/2023/31576693, 2023-01-18 
From: 2023-01-18 To: 2027-09-30 

4751 

Signature 

|Gujarat enviro Protection and Infrastructure (Haryana) Pvt. Ltd. 
Village-Pali, Near Pali-Mohabatabad Stone Crusher Zone,Faridabad 

HR-55-AQ-4751 

hiharyana@luthraindia,com-

|2.420 MT 

Solid, 

M/s Gujarat Enviro Protection and infrastructure (Haryana) Pvt. Ltd 

Village Pali, near Pali-Mohabatabad Stone crusher Zöne, faridabad, Haryåna 

7290099681 

HWMEDBDI2021/13751961., 07-08-2021 

Container 1 

Schedulel 

Truck 

Name of Process Waste(Category No):Chemical'sludge from waste water: treatrment 

Detail/Reason of Subclass/Basel.no 

Quantity: 

Name of Process/Sub Class/Basel no~APurifiçatiön ånd treátnent Ñf exhaust air, water and waste water from the 
treatnent plants (CETP's)" 

Name & Stamp of Industry : SMITZ MARKEtiNG n 

15Transporter Acknowledgement of Rgcepfs of Wastes: 

2,420 MT 
Landfillable 

Others bags 
ETP Sludge 

Stamp of: Gujarat enviro Protectiom apd Infrýsfucture 
(Haryana) Pvt. Ltd. 

| Special bandling instructions and additiðuat K 

information 

By Sender To HSPCB 

2.420 

eppees 

|17 Receiver's Certification for receipt of Hazardous and other waste: 

Manifest No: 

64626574 

I hereby declare that the contèchts oftheconsignment are fully and accurátely described above by propèr shippicg nan� and are 

categorised, packed, marked, and labeled, and are in all respects-in proper oondition for tránsport by roai acçofding to 
applicable national govermment regulations. 

WHITE 

, 

Stamp of: M/s Gujarat Enviro Protection and infrastructure (Haryana) Pvt. Ltd 

Village Pali, near Pali- Mohabatabad Stone crusher Zone, faridabad 

Daté :10-Apr-24 

Date :10-Apr-24 

IMT 

ction & 

Copy 1 

M'c G!r'arat 
infrasturci. 

Paii Crusher w, uJABAD 

Sighature 

Signature 

Fof SMITZ MARKETING 

vAuthorised Signatory 

** This is System Generated Manifest for HAZARDOUS AND OTHER WASTE by HROCMMS Haryana ** 

Created By OCMMS ID:- 19SON260231 | Created Date:- 10-Apr-24 | SMITZ MARKETING, PLOT NO 522A PH II HSIIDC 

BARHI DISTT SONIPAT 1 

985544



i1, hectn-4, Panchkula I34I9, 
ha12-2577170-73, 

ayhs Ntate Polstb tontrol Bonrd, 

Vl. bpebhaiguall sut 
|Sender's Name, Maillng Address, Phone no SMITZ MARKETING 

&Enall Address: 

4 Authurizatlon validity: 

Authorlzatlon Application No.: 
3 Authorlzation Letter No and Date: 

9 

7 Vehlcle No. & Type: 
6Transport's Registration No: 

IATE POLLUTION CONTROL BOARD 
yp. Goneral Hospltal, Delhi Road, Sonepat Ph. 0130 

123611|0) Emall:- hspebrósr@gmal.com 

8 Receiver's Name, Mailing Address., Phone 
no & email address: 

10 Total Quantity: 
11 Physical Form: 

(lluzardous Waste Manifest) 

Recefver's Authorization No. witb PCB: 

12 Number of Containers: 

13 Name of Schedule: 

|Tranuporter's Name, Address & Phone no: Gujarat enviro Protection and infrastructure (Haryana) Pvt. Ltd. 
Village Pali near Pali Mohabatabad Stone Crusher Zone, Faridabad 

HR-38-A B-0719 

Waste Type: 

Form 10 

|See rule 19(1)] 

Name of Process/Sub Class/Basel no 

Waste Storage: 
Waste Description: 

Name of Process Waste(Category No): 
Detail/Reason of SubclasaBasel n0: 

Quantity: 

14Sender's Certificate: 

Jinformation 

mail@smitz,in 
31576693 

Date: 

PLOT NO 522A PH II HSIIDC BARHI DISTT SONIPAT 
9810323747 

HWM/SON/2023/31576693, 2023-01-18 

From: 2023-01-18 To: 2027-09-30 

0719 

16 Special handling instructions and additional 

Signature 

haryäna@luthraindia.com 

0425 MT 
Solid, 

M/s Gujarat Enviro Protection and infrastructure (Haryana) Pvt. Ltd 
yillage Pali, near Pali- Mohabatabad Stone crusher Zone, faridabad,Haryana 

7290099681 

HWMPDBDI2021/13751961, 07-08-2021 

Container 042s 

Schedule 

Truck 

Name & Stamp of Industry : SMITZ MARKETING 

|15 Transporter Acknowledgement of Receipts of Wastes: 

Stamp of: Gujarat enviro Protection and infrastructure 
(Haryana) Pvt. Ltd. 

0.425 MT 
Landfillable 

OthersI 
ETP Sludge 

By Sender To HSPCB 

I hereby declare that the contents of the consignment are fully and accurately described above by 

tgorsea, packea, Marked, and labeled; and are inal Tespects in proper condition-for transport by 
national government regulations. 

Manifest No: 
70252559 

1Purification and treatmant.of cxhaist air, water and waste water from the ..... 
treätment i plants (CETP!s 

Chenicul'sludge fromwastewatêrrtreatment 

use ppe's 

bags 

1 Receiver's Certification for receipt of Hazardous and other waste: 

WHITE 

Date :10Jun-24 

Date :10-Jun-24 

|Stamp of: Mis Gujarat Enviro Protection and infrastructurè (Haina Lote 

IMT 

Village Pali, near Pall- Mohabatabad Stone crusher Zohe.fardabsd} 
Pid. 

Kpping pame and are AR 

\Sigaiure 

|Copy 1 

Signature 

usher ZDie, FARIDABAD 

For 

And Ini 

MARIAING 

Authorised Signatory 

to This ls System Generated Manifest for HAZARDOUS AND OTHER WASTE by HROCMMS Haryana * 

Created By OCMMS ID:- 19SON260231 | Created Date:- 10-Jun-24| SMITZ MARKETING, PLOT NO 522A PH II HSIDC 

BARHI DISTT SONIPAT1 

995545



HSPCB 

HO: Haryana State Pollution Control Board. 

Ph-0172-2577870-73, 

C-11, Sector-6, Panchkula 134109. 

1 

2 

Email: Hqhspcb@hspcb.org.in 

3 

6 

9 

Star Complex, Opp. General Hospital, Delhi Road, Sonepat Ph. 0130 

2236119(o) Email:- hspcbrosr@gmail.com 

(Hazardous Waste Manifest) 

HARYANA STATE POLLUTION CONTROL BOARD 

4 |Authorization validity: 

13 

& Email Address: 
Sender's Name, Mailing Address, Phone no SMITZ MARKETING 

15 

Authorization Application No.: 

Authorization Letter No and Date: 

6 

Transport's Registration No: 
Vehicle No. & Type: 

11 Physical Form: 

Receiver's Authorization No. with PCB: 

10 Total Quantity: 

no & email address: 

12 Number of Containers: 

Receiver's Name, Mailing Address, Phone 

Name of Schedule: 

Form 10 

Transporter's Name, Address & Phone no: Gujarat enviro Protection and infrastructure (Haryana) Pvt. Ltd. 
Village Pali near Pali Mohabatabad Stone Crusher Zone, Faridabad 

HR-38-AG-9812 

[See rule 19(1)] 

Waste Type: 
Waste Storage: 

|14 Sender's Certificate: 

Name of Process Waste(Category No): 
Detail/Reason of Subclass/Basel no: 

Quantity: 

Waste Description: 

HWM/SON/2023/31576693, 2023-01-18 

From: 2023-01-18 To: 2027-09-30 

Date: 

PLOT NO 522A PH II HSIIDC BARHI DISTT SONIPAT 
9810323747 

mail(@s1mitz.in 

31576693 

9812 

haryana(@luthraindia.com 

1.590 MT 
Solid, 

1 

HWMFDBD/2021/13751961, 07-08-2021 

Container 1 
Schedule I 

M/s Gujarat Enviro Protection and infrastructure (Haryana) Pvt. Ltd 
Villagc Pali, ncar Pali- Mohabatabad Stonc crusher Zonc, faridabad,Haryarna 

7290099681 

Truck 

treatment plants (CETP's) 
Name of Process/Sub Class/Basel no:Purification and treatment of exhaust air, water and waste water fromn the ...... 

1.590 MT 
Landfillable 
Others 

ETP Sludge 

Name & Stamp of Industry : SMITZ MARKETING 

Transporter Acknowledgement of Receipts of Wastes: 

Stamp of: Gujarat enviro Protection and infrastructure 
(Haryana) Pvt. Ltd. 

Special handling instructions and additional uSe Ppe's 

information 

Chemical sludge from waste water treatment 

Manifest No: 

By Sender To HSPCB 

L590 

bags 

Receiver's Certification for receipt of Hazardous and other waste: 

85360612 

WHITE 

I hereby declare that the contents of the consignment are fully and accurately described above by proper shipping name and are 
categorised, packed, marked, and labeled, and are in all respects in proper condition for transport by road according to 
applicable national government regulations. 

Date :14-Nov-24 

Stamp of: M/s Gujarat Enviro Protection and infrastructure (Haryana) Pvt. Ltd 

Village Pali, near Pali- Mohabatabad Stone crusher Zone, faridabad 

Signature 

Date :14-Nov-24 

MT 

Copy 1 

Signature 

Signature 

For SMiiz MARKETING 

uthorised Signatory 

t* This is Svstem Generated Manifest for HAZARDOUS AND OTHER WASTE by HROCMMS Haryana ** 
Created By OCMMS ID:- 19SON260231 | Created Date:- 14-Nov-24 | SMITZ MARKETING, PLOT NO S22A PHII HSIIDC 

BARHI DISTT SONIPAT 1 

1005546



-U, Sector-6, Panchkula 134I09. 
Pi-0172-2577870-73, 

O: Haryana State Pollutlon Control Board, 

7 

Enl: qhxpcb ahspb.ergt 

8 

10 

HARYANA STATE POLLUTION CONTROL BOARD 

Star Complex, Opp. General Hospital, Delhi Road, Sonepat Ph. 0130 

2236119(0O) Emall:- hspcbrosr@gmail.com 

(Hazardous Waste Manlfest) 

14 

15 

Sender's Nnme, Malllng Address, Plhone o SMITZMARKFTING 
& Euall Address: 

16 

Authurlutlon Applleatlen Ns, 
|Autbeizatlon etler No wud bule; 
Authorntlon vnlldity: 
Transporter's Naune, Address & PhoC no: 

Transport's Registration No: 

Vehicle No. & TYpe: 

11 Physical Form: 

12 Number of Containers: 

Receiver's Name, Mailing Address, Phone 
no & email address: 

13 |Name of Schedule: 

Receiver's Authorization No. with PCB: 

Total Quantity: 

Form 10 

[See rule 19(1)]) 

Nune of Process/Sub Class/Basel no: 

Name of Process Waste(Category No): 
|Detail/Reaün of SubelassBasel io: 

Quantity: 
Waste Type: 

|Waste Sturnge: 
|Waste Description: 

Sender's Certiflcate: 

WM/SON02 /|52669, 02101-18 

JFenn 02 -0|-1N lu. 2027-()9-30 

PLOT NO A ISIDC BARII DISII SNPAT 

N1013747 

2669 

Signature 

Gujurst eis nu Plulecliott and lntrastuueture (Haryana) PV. Ltd 
Villagc-Pal. Near Pali-Muhab:at:ab:ud Stuie Crusher Zone,Furidabud 

HR-38-1-tt9 

haryana(clutlraindia.com 

3 MT 
Solid, 

HWM/FDBD/2021/13751961, 07-08-202 1 

Containcr 

M/s Gujarat Envio Protection and infrastructure (Haryana) Pvt. Lid 

Villugc Pali, ncur Pali- Mohabatabad Stonc crusher Zonc, faridabad, Haryana 

|7290099G81 

Schedule l 

Truck 

3 MI 

landtillable 

Others 
ETP Sludge 

Name & Stamp of Industry : SMITZ MARKETING 

Transporter Acknowledgement of Receipts of Wastes: 

Chemical sluduc from waste water treatment 

Stump of: Gujarat enviro Protection and Infrastructure 
(Maryana) Pvt. Ltd 

Manifest No: 

Special bandling instructions and additional use ppe's 

Information 

By Sender To HSPCB 

Purification and treatment of exhaust air. water and waste water from the 
treatment plants (CETP's) 

baus 

96102496 

Receiver's Certification for receipt of Hazardous and other waste: 

WHITE 

I bereby declare that the contents of the consignment are fully and accurately described above by proper shipping nane and are 
. packed, marked, and labeled, and are in all respects in proper condition for transport by roud dccording 

e national eovemment regulations. 

Sump of: M/s Gujarat Enviro Protection and infrastructure (Haryana) Pyt. Ltd 

Village Pali, near Puli- Muhabatabad Stone crusher Zone, faridabad 

Date :04-Mar-25 

IMT 

Copy 1 

are 

Signature 

For SM/z MARINETING 

Authorised Signatory 

" |bis s ystens (Grneraled Manilest for HAZARDOUS AND OTHER WASTE by HROCMMS Haryana ** 
tealed ly 0CMNIS ID:.MSONZ602|Created Date:- 04-Mar-25 | SMITZ MARKETING , PLoT NO S22A PH II 

ISIUDG BARIII DISTT SONIPAT 1 

1015547



' I 

--·-­..... --. -·---
- - • -

8Mrrz IIARKEJING. 

DPLISOTTT NO. 622A, ~I, HSIIDC BARHI 
SONIPAT _ ' 

SONIPAT, 131101 

Dears1r, 

■ 

==~= No708. 80171102~82215 dated Q4,03.2028 in lllpect dwtt coleClecf h CM.G3.2025 for......, & 

• Ind m.,,,,_ <w'/ no~,. 

You.,. requested to kid)' make thll Pl)ffltnt by~ dltl to fflldo ,,.,_ -..c Pl)ffNnf c 

Coll1ollon Chlrgee. 
• --- . Ra • KITolMOM VMO.-., MOld(RI.: 

3.385 8.29 280 9.000 11,317.54 

Remark: If Qty II greater than vehJcle Clpacffy then' QtfRate'KM wl be-applJcable oe,__, Veh ~ 

One Way Dlltanae 1·MT IIIT 711T ' .,,, 12111' 11111 

0To75 32.30 14.02 7.38 7.M 7.11 7JJa 

78To200 25.81 11.19 5.99· 8.29 5.75 5.72 

>•201 • 24:67 ·10;45 5.84 5M 5M 5.45 
, 

,,..Loading Wlltlng_Chlrg• Waltlr11Cfllrge Wafting ,,,,, ..... 
Colllollon. ,,.._"-Ing 
"":hara• Tim• MlnutN • ·PwHrlRI.) ,,,.,...,,., Time 18-A) c,__ 

i-- ~ (0) (8) (DJ (C-0) 
.. •• (A) -. 

1 2 120 • 300 5 0 a a 

.3 2 120 .·300 ,• .5 0 0 0 

-7 3 180· 360 ·8 0 0 0 

·9 3 .. 180 380 8 205 25 150 
-

10,,,' 2 120 300 5 0 0 0 

12- 4 240 400 7 0. 0 0 

Totaf,._ .. ,, 111 

- . .. 
' -

.. 1 
. 

-
l332.,1 

'ORF luroflarVN 06% 
. 

NIFEITNO I QTY I RATE· ,, AMOUNT I 
-[ TYPE f MA 

~
OtherAddlUoim /Jo1c111ra,~ /~••ahlnoChara11 

1
1rota1Aaount / 

L.9harpN 1,.~!!Jl!L-____ 1-__ ~o.~oo:.,__ __ .i...._ ---=o=.oo;::;._ __ ..._ ___ o~.oo:;.;....._~__. 

For,O~nt Envlro-Proteotlon AncUntratruotan (Haryana) Pvt Umltec 

For 

Authorised Signatory ortud llgnatory 

p,fn&ed On: ()$.03.202S 11:02:23 

- :=r--....r. --- ------

j 
I~ 

1025548



Transport M~vement Order 

.* ·' GuJ~rat Envlro-Protictfon And I~ (H,ryan,J 

. . )if 

• Pvt Umfted 

TMO N0, 1407081712.Jt· 

,. Hime: 

iiAdcha: 

IMffZMAIIICITINI 

PLOT NO. WA, PfMI, HsaDC IMUHSff ,_,AT.,_,AT,,..,,_ 

• ~' • I 
... , • ,,. 

, 

Cl Mobli t#,l • . : , 

' .,.., 
8 Emal ld:i ,( • 

IHNltlll 
Jendlt', Audlorfrdon No: . ffSIIG/COSBlr/:JmtlJ7ZlSO 

IN~ITZJN 
IIC1'0JOUn54 

j 

HRl/cxw ■HT/:t•mn 

C) 
z 
i== 
w 

' a Type0,Veh,lde: .• 
~ DtfwrName; 

'I ' ' • . , • 

••MZS 

a Vehldl Number. . j 
- OrffflMoblltNo: 

a Vthldl C,paclty: ( • 1.000 ii Dl'Mnl Ucenct: 

• ..-. ....
 , St " t Pf I 11 1t• .. •••••H

tOffHlfflHff ........ _
. ..........

.......... , 
...........

 .._~•••••••
-•••·•·

••••••-
Mtfll-lH

U·--•· .. ---
--•-rt

 --

.. , ~-T~r.Qeta!III • 
• " .... • • 

· ... mr'· . •. 

I • • 

it· O j O ••=-~---- • 

--~-: --•N
---

•--
---

---
--

~ 5 
. 

- le( 

(./) 

L. 
0 

LL 

• 
1

• 

8 ,_~,.,_•ht ts· I 1il,Pr1C1hJt1U11 

. ' .. :., -
. ' ., . 

• N_~~: ~se Personal Protfftlvl:Equlp~nts While H1ndllftf w-.'IStlySatantayPr:oiected 

,,.., ........ 

' 

1035549
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For ̀ MITZ MARKETING 

4Sirtory 

Smitz Marketing 
Address- 522-A, Phase-2, 
HSIIDC, Barhl, Sonepat, 

Haryana-131101 
GSTIN- 06AGMPK4653K1Z1 

Barhi, Haryana,lndia 
HSIDC Industrial Area, Barhi, Haryana 131101, 
India 

Lat 29.103622, Long 77.038315 

"OPS Map Camera 

04/24/2025 03:49 PM GMT+05:30 
Note: Captured by GPS Map Camera 

KETING 
BARIHI 

131191 

1055551



EOF3 Barhi, Haryana, India 
3CE K HSIIDC lndustrial Area, Barhi, Haryana 131101, 

For 
SMITZ 

MABK 
TING 

India 

Lat 29.103616, Long 77.038403 
04/24/2025 03:48 PM GMT+05:30 
Note : Captured by GPS Map Camera 

OPS Map Camera 

Authorised Signatlory 

For SMITZ MARKETING 

1065552



For SMITZ MARKETING 

ory 

LOA Barhi,Haryana,India 

ALUM POLY 

Lat 29.104000 Long 77,038264 
04/24/2025 04:06 FM GMT+05:30 

ANote: Captured bý GPS Map Camera 

GPS Map Camera 

HSIDC Industrial Areal Barhi, Haryana 131101, 
India 

CAUSTIG 

For SMITZ MARKEFING 

Authorised Signatory 

LIME 

1075553



Transaction |D 

Transferred successfully on ian 18th, 2025, 6:32 PM 

Transfer type 

To 

?2,00,000 

Transferred To 

Account Number 

IFSC Code 

From 

Hspcb Fee 

From AccOunt 

1801BBDO3584 

PUNJAB NATIONAL BANK 

IMPS 

4916000100007912 

For sITZ MJrçzG 

PUNBO491600 

070363200000510 

Authorised Signatory 

YES BANK 

1085554



Transaction ID 

Transferred successfully on tan 18th, 2025, 611 PM 

Transfer type 

To 

4,500 

IESC Code 

Transferred To 

Account Number 

From 

Hspcb Fee 

From Account 

1801B0DO9115 

PUNJAB NATIONAL BANK 

IMPS 

4916000100007912 

PUNBO491600 

For $MITZ MARKRING 

070363200000510 

Authorised Signatory 

YES BANK 

1095555



110

23rd          August

5556



1115557
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	Signed Vakalatnama
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